INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY POLISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
DOKUMENTACJA GEOGRAFICZNA
ZESZYT 1

NATIONAL AND REGIONAL
ATLASES

Sources, Bibliography, Articles
SUPPLEMENT

for
1963—1967
Prepared by

Halina Tuszynska-Re¢kawek, Jolanta Drecka
under the Direction of Stanistaw Leszczycki

21st International Geographical Congress

WARSAW 1968



Errata

Page

Line

Reads

Should read

7

7 from

abovqﬁPolish

National

National and Regional Atlascss—
Dokumentacja Geograficzna nr 1, 1968,




DOKUMENTACJA GEOGRAFICZNA
ZESZYT 1

{ INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY POLISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCE
|

NATIONAL AND REGIONAL
ATLASES

Sources, Bibliography, Articles
SUPPLEMENT

for
1963—1967

Prepared by

Halina Tuszynska-Re¢kawek, Jolanta Drecka
under the Direction of Stanistaw Leszczycki

21st International Geographical Congress

Warsaw 1968



KOMITET REDAKCYJNY:

Redaktor Naczelny: K. Dziewonski
Z-ca Red. Nacz.: D. Kosmowska-Suffczynska

Czlonkowie Redakcji: T. Lijewski, H. Szulc, J. Szupryczynski
A. Zeromski
Sekretarz Redakcji: D. Kosmowska-Suffczynska

Redaktor techniczny: W. Spryszyniska

Adres Redakcji: Instytut Geografii PAN, Warszawa
Krakowskie Przedmiescie 30

Warszawska Drukarnia Naukowa Zam. 48/68. Naklad 500.

N Y O D
LM I7T L 11.U1'Yy I‘"



CONTENTS

Breface) T i ol Ao o L ) R e T AT T SRS LR L S o
ISONECES) " oS TAWMIE 4 0 ol 0 oy £ SR RN b ah o L ARED 8 Koy - 35

EUROPE:

ANSEETAN T i N T A LR Vil Sl CRwMITN S SR
Beltaumr by |~ ', o KSR R B S L g AT
Bulganiac..u ¥ g LA 0 ks ek B sk CASHAL T L
©zeaghoslovakias ./ .} ¥ 8 iy ey DRl L S LR L B R
I DY: Y7771 R R NP s vesl Mie 83 TAC AL, o SR 2 )
Binlagdf =, 5 i 5y 8 SN0 SRR Sl M e A B
Brance) s St oL rah RS L AR SO b iy T R Y
@erman, Demoeratic: Republic’ .. .k ™5 4 S050 1ok & 1o
Germani Rederal Republic. . . 1% 0 & aiie s vt v v f
GrEAMBLNaIn o4 o s S8 Rl v T CIAT L e g
Greecet' 115/ - ¢ & Whlallo 0y o s TSl g SRR TR S (s
HOIARAE .. L. % o ot e Ut e s SRA i Shualk .
HUBEAGY) =7, 5, AW s 0 R SR TR N e A e T
L7 R A i e a5 Y AR
dJufEGR] T IR AR USRI R 2 T IR O
INGEWAY, ¥ 1, s NS m BT N TR R 4 bl 2 Tt
Bolandh.f5 " G fiaad Al dh SRSl o st R Lk Al TECISA
Bortugaly: V.o ke ¥ hend SO U ReE SN L o B Lt g s
RERARIay o - 1.5 08, ol LT S S S T e e
SPAIRNE b5, o ks 5 L AR NN KR el T i L A 8
Swveden ! e e S e A T R T T S
SWHZOEIANAN 5 3200 30T e ik s i o o O L
UURSHSERG: | 1o bt 3 Gy e O Lt 0. 20t N 2 s

ATmeniant SORS. i, 41 . o sk Samdy A el ot o v o

http://rcin.org.pl

15
16
16
16
17
17
17
19
19
20
21
22
22
22
23
23
28]
24
24
24
25
25
26
29



JABETDE1jan (SO . 1y S5 Tt SOt (S A T
Georgiana SSR . . . . . . . . ¢ o . oo
KGZakhESSREW, A Sreis Sn: R, s T sl L vy
NIkrainian [SSR. (4 o5 i Vs TN T e B 15 e o e
Europe—General . . . . . . . . .. ..o .o e e e

AFRICA:

COREO T e A L A S TR T . il T e e N
Ethiopiajt iew st 81 S oL M EEC IR AR B A B Walleh o v .
G D AR i o g L a7 Ll § o T B o 81
KEnya ¢ et o ot b AT BEEN o L A RE YT SR B L
IMOTOCCO B b 1 - AT TR . f A i Ao e d ke 1o
INFrgeminy (RATer NI Rl IS o Bl oy SRS MO, S & S el
Rhodesia and Nyasa . . . . . . . . « . « ¢« « « o .
SIPrra ' 1Jeone i) By el S8, by F, A8 SO SR R
A0 AN A7 i1 bt e Lt At L8 e g e L e e B el o
Republic of South Africa . . . . . . . . .. ... ...
AFTiEa —— (@ enetal s ki e 2 At st 08 Jo 3 el I B T el

AMERICA:

North America:

(Ganaualy TRTE, Pt B p Ay S e Lol Bty o e <t
U RIleaBStAtes 1 PRICAT . 4 et L s gt e Ll - o)
North America—General . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ..

Central America:

GHAtCINAIANY. L = g 0 1 % e ol . TR L 5 B h LT e o e
MEXHCO s ~ Tkt . S A Al s AR Y. 0 .
IRADATIG ¢ % ro O % O, LISy WS o R i e el The (o =ity

South America:

/Nl gh (e CARRER S TERTR BB OE o o o BEOR S oS RGO
BORVIARE L - b hgs B A A 2 s et | S TR
oy kges S A b W P e =GR et 157 IR IR 1 o ity eir R
GChile] % &5 s M SRS e LA gl R AR L [ et
Golumbiat S6s | - B ARV S, AT TSN ] e Ul
South America—General . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..

ASIA:

nttp://rcin.or

2888



ROIREYAR - 1. o = A AR IR IS Rt Tl LT e Py 4 A
VaetENam:, ", " noe s g WP AR A AR R P A R B
Asial=NGeneral . ‘.. & S LY sl G SN TR AR

AUSTRALIA AND OCEANIA:

AUSIERIAN: T L o < o W e it (R0 D ST Sl T A L

New! Zealandt 15 L My SALAT e AR T L a8 L S B b A SHE 4R

TASMAMIALT- o . ‘o joulsr o vemag AT LNEE SRS SRt 4 ST
BagificgIsland! |« . A8 i N0y R TR F e BE S Ul <0 o
ANTARGDICK TN, . ol Lk s A ) R B e
Articlesh 4o bS8 o . N g TR i 2k 44 By AL
Indexyiofi" INAmMeSsK % Loy prgfua 4o, T8 gl Mgl TR SIS, . o 2
Index /of Geographical Names . . .'. . . . . . o0 0000

http://rcin.org.pl

43
43

- b N

46
47
47
47

48

49
65
69



) \ DAy B !
ATPCA N ey E R WA A

A e b ey oy
bR
AT A L

I ‘>’5‘:""‘.~T ...~\ !

- R

o
* e

‘ sfliand  AOARS H R IS
] q"" My ‘ "'!!I'-'.',’\‘ Cadniad, ] ,"‘ i AL :




PREFACE

Following up the resolution voted at the meeting of the Committee
of National Atlases of the International Geographical Union in the
time from Aug. 11 to 20, 1958 at Moscow, the Institute of Geography
of the Polish Academy of Sciences at Warsaw prepared for the XIX
International Geographical Congress, held in 1960 at Stockholm, the
bibliography of Polish atlases published under the title “National
Atlases. Sources, Bibliography, Articles”. This bibliography embraced
a total of 130 items of atlases edited in the 1900—1959 period. Of these
only 30 % are in accord with the criteria established for national atlases
by S. Leszczycki, K. A. Salischev and O. Tulippe. The remainder bear
in part the features demanded of national atlases, and to some extent
they may serve as substitute atlases.

In 1962, after consulting the Committee of National Atlases of
IGU, the Institute of Geography of the Polish Academy of Sciences
took steps towards preparing a new edition of the bibliography of na-
tional atlases, widening the scope of the material to be dealt with to
include regional atlases published between 1900 and 1962. After assem-
bling and working up the necessary data on the basis of cartographical
collections held in Poland, the Institute of Geography of the Polish
Academy of Sciences transmitted the material referring to the indi-
vidual countries to the members of the Committee of National Atlases
of IGU, as well as to individual persons handling problematics of
national and regional atlases, requesting them to make corrections
and additions. This publication was prepared for the XX International
Geographical Congress held in London in 1964. Under the heading:
“National and Regional Atlases. Sources, Bibliography, Articles” it
embraced 361 items of atlases published in the time between 1900
and 1962. Apart from bringing up to date the lists of national atlases
published in each country, this bibliography was augmented by:



1) regional atlases the content of which supplies a summary
of geographical topics of given regions,

2) analogous atlases referring to parts of continents, each covering
several countries,

3) a widened scope of the bibliography of articles on items re-
ferring to regional atlases, and

4) supplements to the data on literature dealing with national
atlases published up to 1962.

In the working programme of the Committee of National Atlases
of IGU for 1955—1968, approved by the London Plenary Session of
July 22 and 24, 1964 it was decided upon to continue the work on
national and regional atlases initiated in 1960. In conformity with
this programme the Institute of Geography of the Polish Academy
of Sciences prepared a “Supplement to National and Regional Atlases™
which included only atlases edited in the time from 1963 to 1967. Much
like in the preceding editions, a list was given of the sources from which
the respective data on the atlases were extracted, as well as articles
and critical reviews. Altogether 191 atlases were listed, some 40 of
them sequals to prior years or successive editions of atlases published
at an earlier date.

The bibliography of national and regional atlases from 1963 to
1967 has been prepared on the basis of the atlases held in collections
of the Institute of Geography of the Polish Academy of Sciences, or
of sources reported in the new edition. The material referring to the
Soviet Union has been critically revised by Professor K. A. Salischev,
Moskov to whom the editors of National and Regional Atlases are
greatly indebted.

The present edition, similar to the previous one, consists of three
parts: 1 — sources, 2 — bibliography of atlases including the respective
reviews, and 3 — articles dealing with the subject-matter. The atlases
have been grouped by continents and countries. For individual countries
the material is arranged alphabetically, starting out with national atlases
of the given country.



-

P e TP R RN

SOURCES

http://rcin.org.pl



”; ,;; i) z;,




Annals of the Association of American Geographers. Minneapolis
1963 —1967.

Australian National Bibliography 1966. Part 1—3. Canberra 1967.
Bibliographie Cartographique Internationale. Paris 1963 —1964.
Bibliographie Géographique Internationale. Paris 1964—1965.
Bibliotheca Cartographica. Bad Godesberg 1963 —1966.

The Cartographer. Toronto—Ottawa 1965—1967.

The Cartographic Journal. London 1964—1967.

Cartography. Melbourne 1963 —1965.

Current Geographical Publications. New York 1963—1967.
Czasopismo Geograficzne. Wroctaw 1963 —1967.

Dahlberg R. E.: A preliminary bibliography of African atlases. — Bull.
Geogr. and Map Division. Spec. Libr. Assoc. 1965, n° 59, 3—09.

Drecka J., Tuszynska-Rgkawek H.: National and Regional Atlases.
Warsaw 1964.

Economic Geography. Worcester 1965.
Die Erde. Berlin 1963—1966.

11



Erdkunde. Bonn 1963—1967.

Fennia. Helsinki 1962—1966.

I'eonesus n Kaprorpagus. Mocksa 1963 —1966.
Geodezja i Kartografia. Warszawa 1963 —1967.
Geografisk Tidsskrift. Kebenhavn 1962—1966.
Geographica Helvetica. Bern 1962—1966.

The Geographical Journal. London 1963—1967.
Geographical Review. New York 1964—1967.
Geographisches Taschenbuch. Wiesbaden 1962—1965.
Geography. London 1963—1967.

Globen. Stockholm 1962—1967.

Internationales Jahrbuch fiir Kartographie. Giitersloh 1964—1965.

Mspectns Axkagemun Hayk CCCP. Cepus I'eorpaduyeckas. Mocksa
1963 —1967.

Kaprorpadunueckass Jletomuch. MockBa 1964 —1966.

Kartographische Nachrichten. Giitersloh 1963—1967.

New Books. New Maps. Geographical Branch Library. Ottawa 1966.
New Geographical Literature and Maps. London 1965—1967.
Norsk Geografisk Tidsskrift. Oslo 1963 —1967.

Petermanns Geographische Mitteilungen. Gotha 1963 —1967.
Przeglad Geodezyjny. Warszawa 1963 —1967.

Przeglad Geograficzny. Warszawa 1963 —1967.

Sbornik Ceskoslovenské Spolednosti Zemépisné. Praha 1963—1967.
World Cartography. New York 1963—1967.

12



BIBLIOGRAPHY OF ATLASES






E————— T, “ T egee——

E U;R GREOE

AUSTRIA

1. Atlas der Republik Osterreich. 1—3 Lfg. Hrsg. Hans Bobek, Erik

Arnberger. Wien 1961—1966 — Freytag-Berndt und Artaria, 3 Lfg.

19 Kartebl. versch. Mass

(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 2).

Rev.: Radé S., Lackd L. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. Bd. 106,

1962, n° 3, 229—230; Mojdl J. — Shorn. &sl. Spoleé. zemép.
Vol. 68, 1963, n° 3, 279; Kroner G. — Raumjforsch. Raum-
ordn. Bd. 22, 1964, n°2, 97; Cetynckas JI. E. — I'eod. u
Kapmoep. 1964. Ne 8. 72—76; Witt. W. — Kartogr. Nachr.
Bd. 14, 1964, n° 2, 76; Marshall W. W. — Geogr. J. Vol.
133, 1967, n°2, 270.

. Atlas der Steiermark. Hrsg. von der Steiermirkische Landesregie-

rung unter Mitarbeit des Naturwissenschaftilchen Vereins fiir

Steiermark. Redaktion: Manfred Straka. Kartographie: Heinrich

Reschenhofer. Graz 1963—1966 — Akademische Druck. u. Ver-

lagsanstalt, 36,5 < 51 cm, versch. Mass. 4 Lfg. 15 Kartebl., 5 Lfg. 14

Kartebl. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 5).

Rev.: Hahn H. — Erdkunde Bd. 18, 1964, n° 1, 74—75; Koblet
R. — Geogr. helv. Vol. 20, 1965, n° 1, 58.

. Osterreichischer Hauptschulatlas. Ausg. f. Kirnten und Steiermark.

9 Aufl. Wien 1963 Holzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 2 BI., 76 S.
Karten; 10 Aufl. 1964. 2

15

PP L

) LJ'I“"



10.

16

Osterreichischer Hauptschulatlas. Ausg. f. Niederosterreich und
Burgenland. 9 Aufl. Wien 1963 Holzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk,
2 Bl. 76 S. Karten; 10 Aufl. 1964.

. Osterreichischer Hauptschulatlas. Ausg. f. Oberosterreich und Salz-

burg. 8. Aufl. Wien 1963 Holzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 2 Bl
76 S. Karten. 9 Aufl. 1964.

. Osterreichischer Haupschulatlas. Ausg. f. Tirol und Vorarlberg.

7 Aufl. Wien 1963 Hélzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 2 Bl., 76 S. Kar-
ten.

BELGIUM

. Atlas de Belgique. Bruxelles — 1962—1964 — Comité National de

Géographie, planches 17: Céte, dunes, polders; 23: Densité de la
population en 1864, 1880, 1900 et 1930; 27: Modes du peuplement
rural; 49: Commerce extérieur.

Explanatory pamphlet to sheet 23 by Omer Tulippe.

BULGARIA

. Atnac na Bpaganckn okpsr. [Atlas of Vraca Region.] Codpus 1966

I'VIK, cm, 24,5x16,5 64c.
Rev.: BaitkoB X. — I'eode3usn, Kapmozpagua u 3emaeycmpoii-
cmsgo, 1966, Ne 3; BoctokosBa A.B. — I'eod. Kapmoep.
1967, Ne 8, 73—74; Casos M. — Cboprux om cmamuu no
xapmozpadua, 1966. 53—58.

. Teorpadmaeckuii araac na Buarapus 3a X k. [Geographical Atlas

of Bulgaria] Codus 1964 T'VI'K, cm 30,5x23, 40 c. U3n. 1965,
1966.

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

Atlas Ceskoslovenske Socialistické Republiky. Praha 1966 Ustredni
Sprava Geodésie a Kartografie, cm 49,5x43, 16 p. text, 58 pl.

maps, 9 p. index. Explanations in English and Russ.
Rev.: Hursky Josef: Die Karten zum Binnenhandel im National-
atlas der CSSR. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. Bd. 111, 1967,



11.

12.

155

14.

15

16.

n°2, 148—152; Camuues K. A., Maepromiiz 1. M. —TI'eod.
Kapmozp. 1966, Ne 7, 53—55; I'yceba U. H., Cammes K-
A. — T'eo0. Kapmoezp. 1967, Ne 7, 7073,

Atlas Ceskoslovenskych Déjin. Red. Jaroslav Puri. Praha 1965
Ustredni Sprava Geodésie a Kartografie, cm 50,5x43,5, 19 p.
text, 45 pl. maps, 39 index.

Skolni zemepisny atlas Ceskoslovenské Socialistické Respubliky.
Vyd. 2. Praha 1962 (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw
1964, n° 29).
Rev.: Kuchat Karel. — Geogr. Cas. Vol. 12, 1963, n° 4, 311—
312; IMueoapoB O. A. — l'eod. Kapmoep., 1963, Ne 2,
59—62.

DANMARK

Atlas over Danmark. Kopenhagen 1961. (See: National and Re-
gional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 30).
Rev.: Biihrer E. — Geogr. helv. Vol. 17, 1962, n° 4, 310.

FINLAND

Suomen Kartasto. Atlas dver Finland. Atlas of Finland. Ed. Leo
Aario. Helsinki 1960. (See: National and Regional Atlases. War-
saw 1964, n° 34).

Rev.: Aario Leo. — Terra Vol. 75, 1963, n°1, 67—69, Sum.;
Gotz. A. — Shorn C&sl. Spoled. zemép. Vol. 69, 1964, n° 2,
150—151; Kajamaa M. — Kartogr. Nachr. 1964, n°5,
163—171; Winkler E. — Geogr. helv. Vol. 19, 1964, n° 2,
117—118.

Atlas over Skirgiirds-Finland. Helsingfors 1960. (See: National
and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 35).

Rev.: Bliithgen Joachim. — Erdkunde Bd. 18, 1964, n° 3, 248.

FRANCE

Atlas des départements francais. Rennes 1966 Oberthur, cartes,
ills. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 44).

17



157¢

18.

19.

20.

2%

22.

234

24.

25.

18

Atlas de 1a France de PEst. 3 partie. Nancy 1963 Editions Berger-
Levrault, 12 p. cartes, 26 p. text. (See: National and Regional
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 41).

Rev.: Cholley A. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 73, 1964, 400, 641 —659.

Atlas du Nord de la France. Paris 1961. (See: National and Regional
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 42).
Rev.: Cholley A. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 73, 1964, 400, 641 —659,
Camumes K. A. — Becmn. Mock. I'oc. Ynus., cep. zeoep.
1963, Ne 1, 74.

Atlas de Normandie. Edité par I’Association pour 1’Atlas de Nor-
mandie. Bureau et Comité de Rédaction: m. m. A. Journaux,
P.E. Perot, J. Amet. ... Caen 1962 Institut de Géographie,
Université dz Caen, cm 46x64,5, 4 p. 83 pl. cartes et texte.

Atlas de Paris et de la région Parisienne. Préparé par 1’Association
Universitaire de Recherches géographiques et Cartographiques
présidée par le doyen Georges Chabot. ... sous la direction J.
Beaujeu-Garnier et J. Basiié. Préface M. Paul Delouvrier. Paris
1967 Editions Berger-Levrault, cm 67,555, 85 pl. 400 cartes
en coul. & diff. échelles.

Atlas de la Région Auvergne: Allier, Central Hautre-Loire, Puy-de
Do6me. Clermont-Ferrand 1963 Ministére de la Construction.

LAURENT JEAN: Atlas de la region Champagne Ardennes.
Aulnay-sous-Bois 1962, VI, 50 p. cartes, ills., texte.

Atlas de la région Picardie. Amiens 1962 Comité Régional d’ex-
pansion Econ. et Progrés Social Région “Picardie”, s. a., 29 p.
cartes.

Atlas de la région Poitou Charentes. T. 1. Red. par J. Robert,
R. Facon, J. Pitié, J. Pinard. Comité d’Expansion Economique
et Sociale du Centre-Ouest. Institut de Géographie. Poitiers 1964
Centre Rég. Docum. Pedagog. Impr., 126 p., 31 cartes en coul.
Rev.: Merlin Pierre. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 75, 1966, n° 412,
707—708.

SERYN PIERRE, BLASELLE RENE, BONNET MARC:
Nouvel atlas général, la France, le monde. Paris 1962 Bordas,
IV. 168 p. cartes.



26.

27.

28,

29,

30.

GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

Atlas des Saale und mittleren Elbegebiets. (See: National and
Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 52).

Rev.: Imhof Eduard. — Geogr. hely. Vol. 17, 1962, n° 3, 251;
Grenacher F. — Regiobasiliensis, Vol. 4, 1963, n°2, 179;
Neef Ernst. — Erde 1964, n° 3, 234—235.

GERMAN FEDERAL REPUBLIC

Atlas der Deutschen Agrarlandschaft. 1—2 Lfg. Wiesbaden 1962—
1965 Franz Steiner Verlag cm 40x 50.

Rev.: Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 63, 1964 n° 2,

251—252; Perry N. H. — Geogr. J. Vol. 133, 1967 n° 2, 269.

Die Bundesrepublik Deutschland in Karten. Hrsg. Statistisches
Bundesamt. Institut fiir Landeskunde, Institut fiir Raumforschung,
Hrsg. Patrick Schmidt, Emil Meynen, Erich Ditrich. Mainz 1965
W. Kohlhammer Verlag, cm 83x56, 1—2 Lfg. 40 Karten.

Rev.: Miiller G. — Inform. Inst. Raumforsch. Bd. 14, 1964,
n° 24, 862—868; Ber. Dtsch. Landesk. Bd. 34, 1965, n°2.
337—339; Pries Karl. — Erde Bd. 97, 1966, n° 4, 293—294;
Witt Werner. — Raumforsch. Raumordn. Bd. 23, 1965, n° 4,
236—239;

CRAMER H.: Materialien zur regionales Wirtschaftsentwicklung
in Mittelgebirgslagen der Bundesrepublik Deutschland. Eifel-Huns-
riick. Karten-Band. Hrsg. vom Institut fiir Agrarpolitik und
Markforschung an der Universitit Bonn. Bonn 1964 Forschungs-
gesellschaft fiir Agrarpolitik und Agrarsoziologie, cm 33 %43,
48 Karten.

Deutscher Planungsatlas. Hrsg. Akademie fiir Raumforschung und

Landesplanung. Hannover. (See: National and Regional Atlases

Warsaw 1964, n° 59).

Bd. 2—5. Rev.: Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 63, 1964,

n° 2, 250—251.

Bd. 7: Rheinland-Pfalz. Hannover 1965 Gebriider Jinecke-Verlag,

94 pl.

Bd. 9: Atlas von Berlin.

Rev.: Davies D. H. — S. Afric. Geogr. J., Vol. 45, 1963, 79—80;

Jensch Georg; Ein themakartograhischer Kommentar zum
Atlas von Berlin. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. Bd. 4, 1964 100—119;

19



chl

32.

33.

34.

35

36.

878

Murdych Z. — Geogr. Cas. 1965, n° 4, 379—380; Nielsen
Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64, 1965, n°1, 100—101.
WUmeusa A. B.—H36. Bcec. I'eozp. O6-msa, 1964, Ne 3,
264—266

GROM G.: Bremer Heimatatlas. Im Auftrage des Senators fiir
das Bildungswesen herausgegeben. 2 Aufl. Bremen 1963 Eilers u.
Schiinemann, 26 S. Karten.

BERON A., FLEISCHMANN H.: Stadtatlas der Wirtschafts-
raumes Miinchen einschliesslich Dachau, Firstenfeldbruck, Starn-
berg usw. 4 Aufl. Miinchen 1963 Kompass-Verlag, 72 p. maps col.,
30 p. index.

Nordrhein Westfalen Atlas. Diisseldorf — 1964 Bagel. (See: Na-
tional and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 71).

Pfalzatlas. Hrsg. W. Alter. Im Auftrage der Pfalzischen Gesell-
schaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften herausgegeben. 1—3 Lfg,
Speyer 1963—1964 Pfilzische Gesellschaft zur Forderung der
Wissenschaften, cm 40 x40, 1 Lfg. 6 Karten, 4 S. Text; 2 Lfg.
7 Karten, 40 S. Text.
Rev.: Meine K. H. — Kartogr. Nachr. Bd. 15, 1965, n° 6, 237—
238.

Rubr Atlas. (Sielungsverband Ruhrkohlenbezirk. Planungskarten).
1 :200000. Essen 1964, 6 Karten, cm 6736, 1 S. Text.

SCHUTTE WOLFGANG: Structuratlas. Planungsgemeinschaft
Breisgau.Freiburg/Br. 1960 Breisgau Planungsstelle, 32 Bl

Rev.: Werner Hans. — Raumforsch. Raumordn. Bd. 20, 1962,
n° 4, 229.

GREAT BRITAIN

The Atlas of Britain and Northern Ireland. (See: National and
Regional Atlases, Warsaw 1964, n° 79).

Rev.: Anson W. W. — Geography Vol. 48, 1963, n° 4, 430—433;
G. C.I. — Cartography (Australia) Vol. 5, 1963, n°1/2,
41—43; Baker D. L. — Globen 1964, n°1, 12—15; Hart
John Fraser. — J. Geogr. (USA) Vol. 63, 1964, n° 2, 90—
91; Raup H.F. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 2, 57;
Rossano Jean — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 73, 1964, n° 400, 718—
719; Werwicki Andrzej. — Przegl. geogr. T. 36, 1964, n° 2,



i
' 37a.

38.

39

41.

42.

43.

392—394; Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Bd. 63, 1964,
n° 2, 253—254; Fuchs Roland J. — Econ. Geogr. Vol. 41,
1965 n°1, 82—85; Morch V. — Shorn. ésl. Spolec. zemép.
Vol. 70, 1965, n° 3, 297—299.

An agricultural atlas of England and Wales. By J. T. Cappock

London 1964 Faber and Faber Ltd, cm 19 x25,5, 255 p., maps.

Rev.: Hansen Viggo. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Bd. 64, 1965, n° 1, 170;

Jones Emrys. — Geogr. J. Vol. 131, 1965, n° 2, 298—299;

Hanzlikovd N. — Shorn. &sl. Spolec. zemép. Vol. 71, 1966,

n° 1, 95—96; J. A. T. — Geography Vol. 51, 1966, n° 4,
412—413.

An Atlas of Edinburgh. Edinburgh 1965 Edinburgh Branch of the
Geographical Association, 32 p. maps and plans, 10 p. Text.

Rev.: Jones Emrys. — Geogr. J. Vol. 131, 1965, n° 3, 420—421.

Atlas of the industrial West Middlands. 1 : 15 840. London 1963
Geographia Ltd, 143 pl. maps one-col.

. Concise atlas of the British Isles. Prepared by the Cartographic

Department of the Clarendon Press under the general editorship
of D.P. Bickmore with historical information by T.K. Derrg.
London 1962 Oxford University Press, cm 26x19, XI, 32 p.
maps, 34 p. of Gazetteer; Ed. 1966, 40 p. maps.

The Readers’s Digest complete of the British Isles. London 1965
Readers’s Digest Assoc. 230 p. maps.

Rev.: Levis C. A. — Irish Geogr. Vol. 5, 1966, n° 3, 235—236.

GREECE

Atlas of Greece. 1 :200000. Athens 1965 National Statistical
Service of Greece, 50 maps. In Greek, English and French.

Economic and Social Atlas of Greece. Ed. B. Kayser, K. Thompson,
R. Vaternelle, B. Coukis a. 0. Athens 1964 Centre of Economic
Research. Social Sciences Centre, cm 48x43, 352 p. maps and
text. In Greek, English and Franch.
Rev.: Joly Fernand. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 75, 1966, n° 409,
347—348; Smith Neil. — Geogr. J. Vol. 131, 1965, n°2,
299—300.

21



45.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

HOLLAND

. Atlas van Nederland. Atlas of the Netherlands. Onder redactie

van A. ). Pannekoek e. a. S’Gravenhague, Staatsdrukkerij-en uitge-
verijbedrijf. Delft 1960—1966 — Topografische Dienst, cm 39,5 X
%59, 35 col.—maps pl., various scales, in continuation. Expla-
nation in Dutch and English.
Rev.: Pannekoek A. J. — Tijdschr. ned. aardrijksk. Genoot. 1963,
n° 4, 535—543; Geogr. tijdschr. Vol. 16, 1963, n° 6, 242—
249; Keates J. S.: The Netherlands. — Cartogr. J. Vol. 4,
1967, 54—55.

Atlas van Nederland en de wereld voor het voortgezet ondervijs 2. dr.
Amsterdam 1962 N. V. Uitgave J. M. Meulenhoff.
Rev.: Bredemeijer A. H. F. — Geogr. tijdschr. Vol. 16, 1963,
n°2, 75-77.

. Atlas voor Nederland en Vlaams Belgie. Antwerpen—Amsterdam

1959 Uitgave P.J. Meertens, Maurits de Meyer.

Rev.: Peesch Reinhard. — Dtsch. Jb. Volkskunde Bd. 7, 1961,
284—286.

Sociale atlas Noordholland. Samengesteld onder leiding van C. Lijn-
zaad. Haarlem 1961—1963 — Stichting Noordholland.

TIMMERS J.J. M.: Kleine atlas van de Nederlandse beschaving.
Amsterdam 1963 Elsevier 232 Blz., ill.

HUNGARY

Magyarorszag Nemzeti Atlasza. Késziilt a Magyar Tudomdnyes
Akadémia Foldrajzi Bizottsdgdnak. Foszerkeszto: Dr Radd Sdn-
dor. Budapest 1967 A Kartogrdfiai Vdllalat Szerkeszto Bizottsdga,
cm 42x29,5, 112 pl. maps and text, in Hung.

ITALY

Atlante delle Regioni d’Italia. Novara 1963 Instituto Geografico
de Agostini, 29x21 cm, 44 cartes en coul., 15 p. texte.

SULZER C.: L’Italia e le sue regioni. Antonio Vallardi Editore,
40%30 cm, 19 carte fisico-politiche.



52.

S35

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59,

JUGOSLAVIA

Jadran. Atlas jugoslovenske jadranske obale od Kopra d Ulcinja.
Uredn. Marde§ié Petar. Zagreb 1964 Jugosl. Leksikogr. Zavod,
26 p., ills., maps.
Rev.: Valussi Giorgio. — Boll. Soc. Geogr. Ital, 1965, n° 11/12,
639.

Jadran vodi¢ i atlas. Zagreb 1965 Jugosl. Leksikogr. Zavod, 27
maps, 100 p. text, 35 p. index.

NORWAY

Kartbok over Norge. Kartred. Ellef Ellefsen og K. B. Sollesnes.
Oslo 1963 Cappelen, 31 maps col.

Norge. Dreyers Norges-Atlas. Met indeks. Red. Gleditsch Kr. S. I.
(Oslo) 1962 Dreyer, 97 blz.; 3 utg. 6 oppl. 1962, 96 p.

Norge land og folk. Oslo 1963 Cappelen Forlag, cm 25X 30, 64 p.
maps col.
Rev.: Horvik Hans L. — Globen 1963, nov., 18.

POLAND

Atlas gospodarczy wojewodztwa opolskiego. Ed. Ludwik Strasze-
wicz. 2nd Ed. Warszawa 1965 PPWK, cm 31x22, 16 p. maps
col., 4 p. text.
Rev.: Leszczycki Stanistaw. — Przegl. geogr. T. 38, 1966, n° 2,
294—296; Stowik Jan. — Czas. geogr. T. 38, 1967, n° 1,
104—105.

Atlas wojewédztwa Eoédzkiego. Ed. Ludwik Straszewicz. Rada
Naukowa przy Prezydium Wojewddzkiej Rady Narodowej w Lo-
dzi. Warszawa 1965 PPWK, cm 34 x24,5, 24 p. maps col., 4 p.
text.
Rev.: Leszczycki Stanistaw. — Przegl. geogr. T. 38, 1966, n° 2,
294—296; Stowik Jan. — Czas. geogr. T. 38, 1967, n° 1,
105—108.

Atlas regionalny wojewodztwa olsztynskiego. Przewodn. zespolu
red. Stefan Pigtczak. Prezydium Wojewodzkiej Rady Narodowej

23



61.

62.

63.

63.

2

w Olsztynie. Warszawa 1965 PPWK, cm 21 X 30, 30 p. maps col.,
text.

. Atlas rolniczy Polski. Cz. 1—3. Red. Franciszek Dziedzic, Prze-

myslaw Dabrowski. Warszawa 1964 — Wydawn. Geologiczne,
42 x 52,3, 34 maps col.

Rev.: Hoffmann Z. — Shorn. ésl. Spoleé. zemép. Vol. 70, 1965,
n°2, 194—195.
JANISZEWSKI MICHAL: Geograficzny atlas Polski. Warszawa
1962 PPWK, cm 34 x 25, 28 p. maps. col. 6 Ed.: 1963, 1964, 1965,
Rev.: Oliva O. — Shorn. ésl. Spole¢. zemép. Vol. 69, 1964,
N2l 524
Polska. Atlas geograficzny. (Red. Henryk Gorski a. other). War-
szawa 1966 PPWK, cm 32x22, 38 p. maps col.; new ed. 1967.
Rev.: Ostrowski Jerzy. — Poznaj Swiat 1967, n° 1, 46.

PORTUGAL
Atlas missionario Portugues. 2nd ed. A. Da Silva Rego. Eduardo

dos Santos. Junta de Investigagoes do Ultramar e¢ Centro de
Estuados Histdricos Ultramarinos. Lisboa 1964, 198 p.

RUMANIA

. Atlas geografic. Republica Socialisti Romania. Bucuresti 1965

Editura Didactica si Pedagogica, cm 34 X% 24,5, 110 p. maps col.,
32 p. ills.

Rev.: Banu A. C. — Ocrotirea naturi Vol. 10, 1965, n° 1, 121—
122; Dragomirescu Seban. — Hidrobiologia Vol. 7, 1966,
309—310. Freitag U. — Kartogr. Nachr. Bd. 16, 1966,
n° 5, 201 —202; Marshall W. W. — Geogr. J. Vol. 133, 1967,
n°2, 270—271.

SPAIN

Atlas national de Espana. Madrid 1965 Instituto Geografico y Ca-
tastrul, 100 pl. acc., text 227 p., index 176 p.



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

718

Atlas comercial de Espana. Editado por el Consejo Superior de
Camaras de Comercio, Industria y Navegation. Director José
Maria Fontana Terrats. Madrid 1963, XXIII, 182 p. of statistics,
58 pl.

Atlas de Espana con naciones de geografia. Madrid 1965 Libreria
y Casa Ed. Hernando, 32 p. ills caries.

Primer atlas de geografia e historia de Espana. Barcelona 1965
Ed. Teide 16 p., cartes, ills.

SWEDEN

Atlas Gver Sverige. Stockholm 1953—1966 — Kartografiska Insti-
tutet. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 146).
In 1966: 39—40 Electric Power Stations; 39A —40A Water Storage
Reservoirs; 43—44 Vegetation Belts and Flora Elements. Text
in Swedish with summary in English.

SWIZERLAND

Atlas der Schweiz. Atlas de la Suisse. Atlante della Svizzera. Hrsg.
im Auftrag des Schweizerischen Bundesrates. Gesamtleitung und
Prasident der Redaktionskommission Prof. dr h. c. Eduard Imhof.
Wabern—Bern 1965—1966 — Eidgenossiche Landestopographie.

Rev.: Kuchaf Karel. — Shorn. ésl. Spolec. zemép. Vol. 70, 1965,
n° 4, 382—383; Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64,
1965, n° 2, 254—255; Horvik Hans L. — Globen 1966, n° 2,
11; Imhof Eduard. — Geogr. helv., Vol. 21, 1966, n°4,
196—198; [(Cammues iK. A. — Becmn. Mock. Ynus. Ieo-
epagua 1966. n° 4, 119—120, Witt K. — Kartogr. Nachr.
Vol. 16, 1966, n° 3, 119—120; Pillewizer W. — Petermanns
Geogr. Mirt. Bd. 111, 1967, n° 1, 78—179;

Regio. Structuratlas Nordwestschweiz, Oberelsass, Siidschwarz-
wald. Atlas du Nord-Ouest de la Suisse, du Sud de I’Alsace et
du Sud de la Forét-Noire. Hrsg. im Auftrage der Kantone Basel-
-Stadt und Basel-Landschaft von der Gesellschaft zur Férderung
der Arbeitsgruppe Regio Basiliensis. Ausgearbeit am Geographis-
chen Institut der Universitit Basel unter Leitung von Prof. Dr.
Hans Annaheim. Basel und Stuttgart 1967 Kommissions verlag
Helbing et Lichtenhahn, cm 30,5x32, 12 p. text, 69 pl. maps
with text. In German and French.

25



2:

73.

U.S.S.R.

Atnacc CCCP. Mocksa 1962. (See: National and Regional Atla-
ses. Warsaw, 1964 n° 161).

English key to the Atlas of USSR. Compiled by V. G. Telberg.
New York 1963 Telberg Book Corp.

Rev.: JlaspoB [. [.: Hexotoprle 3amedanns Kk atiacy CCCP.—
T'eod. Kapmoep. 1963, Ne 5, 61—64.

Atnac pa3suTEs Xo3siicTBa H KyabTypel CCCP. I'masHLBLA penak-
Top M. . Huxmuos. Mocksa 1967 I'maBroe Vupasiernue I'eo-
ne3ud u Kaprorpaduu, cm 33 X25, 172 c. xapT. Tekcr.

Atlas of economic and cultural development of the USSR.
Moscow 1967 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm
33x25, 172 p. maps text.

74. An atlas of Soviet Affairs. Text by Robert N. Taaffe. Maps by

72,

76.

77.

78.

26

Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1965 Publ. by Frederick A.
Praeger, 143 p. maps text and index.

Soviet Union in maps. Its origin and development. Edited by
Harold Fullard. Chicago 1965 Distributed by Denoyer-Geppert
Co, 32 p.

Atinac Hpkyrexoii O6aacts. Mocksa 1962. (See: National and
Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 156).

Rev.: ®enopomu B. A. — IIpupoda 1963. Ne 3. 48; Map-
TeiHOBa 3. U., Munn A., A. — I'eod. Kapmoezp. 1963. Ne 5.
55—60; BerueBueBa B.I. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1963. Ne 6.
58; Xepcosckui C. A. — I'eo0. Kapmoep. 1965. Ne 2.
60— 64; Cimplovd M. — Shorn. ésl. Spolec. zemép., Vol.
70, 1965, n° 1, 98—99.

Atiac SflpocnaBckoii O6sacta. OTBeTCTBeHHBIH pemakTop A. B.
Hutmap. Mocksa 1964 I'mapaoe Ynpasienue 'eone3uu u Kapro-
rpadun, cm 28 x20, 28 c. xapr.

Atlas of the Jaroslav Oblast. Ed. A. B. Ditmar. Mocsow. 1964
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28x20, 28 p.
maps.

Artnac Kamamackoii O6acTe. OTBeTCTBEHHBIH pegakTop A. B. I'a-
BeMaH. Mocksa 1964 I'masmoe Vmpasnenue I'eomesunm u Kaprto-
rpaguu, cm 27 x17, 34 c. xaprT.



79.

80.

81.

82.

Atlas of the Kalinin Oblast. Ed. A. B. Gaveman. Moscow 1964
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 2717, 34 p.,
maps.

Rev.: Ko3noB @. M. — I'eod. Kapmozp.. 1964 Ne 11. 58—60.

Ataac Komn Astonomnoii Coserckoii Commamucrudeckoii Pecny6-
aukn. Hayuno-HMccnenosatensckuit I'eorpado-sxkonomuveckuit Uu-
ctuTyT Jlenunrpanackoro I'ocymapcTBeHHOro YHUBEpCHTETa HM.
A. A. Xnanosa. OrtBercrBennbii pemakrop C.B. Kanecuuk.
MockBa 1964 I'maBHoe VmpaBnenue I'eonmesun u Kaprorpadmuu,
cm 3225, 102 c. KapT. TEKCT.

Atlas of the Komi Autonomous Soviet Socialist Republic. Eco-
nomic—Geographical Scientific Research Institute of the Lenin-
grad State University. Ed. S. V. Kalesnik. Moscow 1964 Central
Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 32x25, 102 p. maps
and text.

Rev.: Touenslii I1. II. — I'eod. Kapmoep.. 1965. Ne 10. 62—64;

Crebmun-Kamenckas O. C. — Becmn. Jlenunzp. Yhus.. 1966.
Ne 12. 132.

Artnac Jlemmnrpaackoii O6aactu. Jlenuurpaackuii I'ocynapcrsen-
HHT YHuBepcuter M. A. A. XXnanosa. Hayuno-HUccrenopatein-
ckuit I'eorpago-3xonomuyeckuii MHECTHTYT. OTBETCTBEHHBIH pena-
ktop A.I. Oy6oB. Mocksa 1967 I'maBHoe VmpaBienue Ieo-
nesud u Kaprorpaguu, cm 3222, 82 c. XKapT. TEKCT.

Atlas of the Leningrad Oblast. Economic—Geographical Scien-
tific Research Institute of the Leningrad State University. Ed.
A. G. Dubov. Moscow 1967 Central Bureau of Geodesy and
Cartography, cm 32x22, 82 p. maps and text.

Atnac MockoBckoii O6aactn. Penaknuonnas xoynerus: C. Y. Lly-
poB. Mocksa 1964 I'masroe Vopasnenue I'eome3umu m Kapro-
rpadpun ocymapcreenHoro I'eonormueckoro Komurera CCCP,
cm 28 23, 12 c. xapr.
Atlas of the Moscow Oblast. Ed. council: S.I. Shurov. Moskva
1964 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28 x 23,
12 p. maps.

Rev.: Cokxonos B. M.. JIo6308a H. A. — I'eod. Kapmoep.. 1965.

Ne 11. 59—64.

Artaac Psasansckoit O6aactn. Mocksa 1965 I'naBHoe YmpasiicHHe
I'eomesnn u Kaprorpaduu, cm 26 x17,5, VIIL. 35 c.
Atlas of the Rjazan Oblast. Moscow 1965 Central Bureau of
Geodesy and Cartography, cm 26x 17,5, VIII, 35 p.

27



83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

28

Ataac Cmounenckoii O61actn. OTBeTCcTBeRHBIH peaaxtop B. I. Ba-
ciwibeB. MockBa 1964 I'masaoe Ympasnenne I'eonesmu u Kapro-
rpagpun, cm 28 X22, 31 c.

Atlas of Smolensk Oblast. Ed. V. G. Vasilev. Moscow 1964 Cen-
tral Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 2822, 31 p. maps.

Rev.: Bacumwes B.I. — Tpydw III Hayuno-Memod. Konge-
penyuu Obvedunenusn Ieozpagoe u I'eonozoe Iled-Hucmu-
mymoe Llenmp. Ob6a. Eepon. Yacmu PCDCP. Cmoarenck
1967, 286—294.

Atnac TamGoBckoit O6aacTa. OTBeTCTBEeHHBIH peraxTop A. M. Kr-
puitos. Mocksa 1966 I'maBHoe Ympasienue I'eone3un u Kapro-
rpaduu, cm 28 X23, 32 c. xapT, TEKCT.

Atlas of the Tambov Oblast. Ed A. M. Kirillov. Moscow 1966
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28x23, 32 p.
maps and text.

Araac Boaoroackoii O6nacru. I'maBabiit pemaxrop A.I'. Jdy6os.
MockBa 1965 I'mapHoe VYmnpaienue I'eome3un u Kaprorpagunm,
cm 22x32, 38 c. xapr.
Atlas of the Vologda Oblast. Ed. A. G. Dubov. Moscow 1965
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 22x32, 38 p.
maps.

Rev.: Omurpesckuii }O. [I. — H36. Bcec. I'eozp. O6-mea, 98,

1966, Ne 6, 532—533.

Teorpaduueckuii Ataac Jdarecranckoii ACCP. Jarectanckuit ®ui-
uan Feorpagpuueckoro O6mecTa CCP. OTBeTCTBEHEBIN peAaKTOD
B. A. I'ummenbpeiix. Hayuno-peakiinoHHast KapTOCOCTaBHTENb-
cxag 4actb I'taBHoro Vmpasienus I'eomesun u Kaprorpaduwu,
Maxau-Kana 1964 Vunmearus, cm 33 x23, 20 c. xapt
Geographical Atlas of the Dagestan Autonomous Soviet Socialist
Republic. Ed. V. A. Himmelreich. Central Bureau of Geodesy
and Cartography. Mahach-Kala 1964 Uchpedgiz, cm 33x23,
20 p. maps.

Rev.: Kupunnos A. M. — I'eod. Kapmoezp., 1966, Ne 3, 62—64.

Ataac 3aGaiikanba. (Bypsitckas ACCP u Umrtunckas O6mactsb).
Axanemus Hayk CCCP. Cubupckoe Otaenenne. MuctutyT I'c0-
rpadpun Cubupu u Jdanbaero Bocroxa. I'maBHbli pegaxTop B. B.
CouaBa. Mocksa—MHpxkytck 1967 I'naBaoe Ynpasnenue I'eone3un
u Kaprorpaduu, cm 33 X24, 168 c. xapT, TKCT.

Atlas of the Transbaikalyan. (Buriat Autonomous Soviet Socialist
Republic and Chita Oblast). Academy of Sciences of the USSR,



88.

89.

90.

Sibirian Division. Institute of Geography of Sibiria and the Far
East. Ed. V. V. Sochava. Moscow—Irkutsk 1967 Central Bureau
of Geodesy and Cartography cm 33x24, 168 p. maps and text.

ARMENIAN SSR

Atnac Apmsnckoii Coserckoii Commanmcrndeckoii Pecmy6ankn.
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 173)
Rev.: Ldng Sandor. — Foldr. ért., 13, 1964, n°3, 389—410;
Gotz A. — Sborn. &sl. Spolec. zemép. Vol. 70, 1965, n° 1,
97—98.

AZERBEIJAN SSR

Artaac Asepbaiimxanckoii CoBercioii Commamucraueckoli Pecmy6-
ankH. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 174).
Rev.: I'ycesa U. H.. Kotnosa 3.3. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1964,
Ne 9, 57—62; MapthioBa 3. ., Munu A. A. — H3s.
Axad. Hayx CCCP. cep. zeozp. 1964, Ne 3, 119—123; Hap-
ckux P. C., IIpasotopoBa I'. A. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1964,
Ne 7,62—69; Gotz A. — Shorn. ésl. Spoleé. zemép., Vol. 70,
1965 n° 1, 97—98; Kortus B. — Czas. geogr., Vol. 37, 1966,

n° 1, 84—86.

GEORGIAN SSR

Arnac Ipysmuckoii Coserckoii CommajnncTHieckoi PecmyOmmkn.

Axagemus Hayx I'pysunckoit CCP. UnctutyT Feorpadmu um.

Baxymru. Penaxmywonnass xomnerusa: I'. C. I3onenunse. TOwmu-

cu—MockBa 1964 TI'zmasroe Viopasiense Ieomesuun u Kaprto-

rpaduy, cm 28 xX21, 268 c. kapr.

Atlas of the Georgian Soviet Socialists Republic. Academy of

Sciences. Institute of Geography. Ed. G. S. Dzocenidze. Tbilisi—

Moscow 1964 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm

2821, 268 p. maps.

Rev.: Oymurpamxo H.B.. Munn A.A. — H3s Axad. Hayx

CCCP. cep. 2eoep., 1966, Ne 1, 131—135; Pocinosa U. b. —
Becmn. Mock. Yuus. I'eocpaguna 1966, Ne 3, 122—124.

29



oI

92:

08,

30

KAZAKH SSR

Atnac Uemunnoro Kpas. Mockoscku#i ['ocynapcTBemmblii YHH-

BepcuteT uM. M. B. JlomonocoBa. I'eorpaduveckuii dakymbreT.

OtsercTBenHblt penakrop U. H. I'ycesa. Mocksa 1964 I'maBnoe

Vnpasneune I'eonesuu u Kaprorpadum, cm 46 X33, 47 c. xapr,

TEKCT, yKa3aTeJb FeorpaMueCKHX Ha3BaHHH.

Atlas of the Celinny Kray. Moscow M.V. Lomonosov State

University. Faculty of Geography. Ed. I. N. Guseva. Moscow

1964 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 46 x 33,

47 p. maps, and text, index.

Rev.: I'epenuyx K. U. — H36. Bcec. I'eozp. O6-msa. 97, 1965,

Ne 5. 489—491; Huxumos M. U. — I'eod. Kapmoep. 1965,
Ne 4, 63—65.

Araac Kycranaiikoii O6sacta. Mockosckuii I'ocymapcTBeHHBLH

Yuusepcurer uM. M. B. Jlomonocosa. I'eorpaduueckuit Pakyin-

teT. Axamemus Hayx Kasaxckoit CCP. OTBETCTBEHHEIH peJakTop

M. I1. 3apyukas. Mocksa 1963 I'maBnoe Ympasienue I'eome3uu

u Kaprorpapuu, cm 38 x26, 79 c. xapr.

Atlas of the Kustanay Oblast. Moscow M. V. Lomonosov State

University. Faculty of Geography. Academy of Sciences of the

Kazakh SSR. Ed. I. P. Zaruckaya. Moscow 1963 Central Bureau

of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 3826, 79 p. maps.

Rev.: Munn A. A.. Maptetnosa 3. Y. — I'eod. Kapmoep., 1964,

Ne 12, 60—64; CamsuukoB C. E. — I'eod. Kapmozp., 1964,
Ne 11, 60—67; T'epenayx K. 1. — H3s. Bcec. I'eoep. O6-mea,
97, 1965, Ne 5, 489—491; Hapckux P. C.. IlpaBoTtoposa -
I'. A. — H3s. Axad. Hayx CCCP. cep. zeoep., 1965, Ne 1,
121; Cimplovda M. — Sborn. ¢ésl. Spolec. zemép., 1965,
n°1, 98—99.

UKRAINIAN SSR

CinbcbKorocnoJapchbKaii aTiac 3aXnJHAX paiioniB  Ykpaiubckoi
PCP. (Ilig Kepisa. T. M. Eroposoii u O. [I. Iyneiixnna. JIbBiB
1965, cm 29 x41, 47 c. xapr).
Atlas of agriculture of the western regions of Ukrainian SSR.
Ed. T. M. Egorova, O.D. Shuleykin. Lvov 1965, cm 29x4l,
47 p. maps unicol.

Rev.: Huxumos M. U. — I'eod. Kapmoezp., 1966, Ne 11, 69—70.

I~ I / adadl aa ¥ |
f--“ A1 “"""‘“v"!‘l“



94

95

96.

L7

98.

99.

EUROPE—-GENERAL

. An Atlas of European Affairs. Text by Norman J. G. Pounds.
Maps by Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1964 Frederick A. Prae-
ger, VII, 135 p. maps unicol. cm 21x14.

Rev.: Webb Robert M. — Prof. Geogr. 16, 1964, n° 6, 55.

An Atlas of the European Economic Community. Edited by Robert
D. Sawvell. Prepared under the supervision of Robert C. Kings-
bury. Bloomington, Indiana 1964 Department of Geography
Indiana University, VI, 45 p. maps and text.

Atlas of Central Europe. Ed. W. Bormann. London 1963 John
Murray Publs. Ltd., VII. 52 p., 20 maps.

Rev.: Knight S. — Scott. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 80, 1964, n° 3, 193.

Atlas sozialokonomischer Regionen Europas. Atlas of Social and
Economic Regions of Europe. Hrsg. Ludwig Neundorfer. Frank-
furt a/Mein 1964 Sociographisches Institut an der Johann Wolf-
gang Goethe-Universitit, cm 63 x45, 23 pl., 36 maps with text
1 : 4 000 000.

Continental-Atlas. Deutschland, Benelux, Schweiz, Osterreich,
Nord-Ttalie. 1 : 500 000. Europaische Lander 1 : 2 000 000. Stadte-
Spezialkart 1 : 250 000. Autobahnen 1 : 300 000. Ortsverz., Hotels,
Camping, Golf. 32 Ausg. Hrsg. W. Eggers. Hannover 1963 Kar-
togr. Verl. Continental Gummiwerke, XI, 537 p., 194 maps.

DOLLFUS JEAN: Atlas de PEurope de I’Ouest. Paris—London
1963 Soc. Europ. Etudes et Inform. John. Murray. (See: National
and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 190).

Rev.: Fullard H. — Scot. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 79, 1963, n°?2,
124—125.

31



100.

101.

102.

103.

32

AFRICA

CONGO

Atlas géneral du Congo. Algemeene atlas van Congo. Bruxelles —
1963 — Académie Royale des Sciences d’Outre-mer. In-fol., cartes
en coul., avec notices. (See: National and Regional Atlases. War-
saw 1964, n° 197).

ETHIOPIA
Mesfin Walde Mariam: A Preliminary Atlas of Ethiopia. Addis
Ababa 1963 University College, 22 X28 cm, 34 maps, 13 p. text.

Rev.: Knap J. — Shorn. ésl. Spoleé. zemép. Vol. 70, 1965, n° 2,
195—196.

GHANA

Ghana Junior Atlas. Ed. E. A. Boateng. London 1966 Thomas
Nelson a. Sons Ltd., 33 p., ills.

Rev.: Moore J. E. — Cartogr. J. Vol. 3, 1966, n° 1, 49.

KENYA

Atlas of Kenya. 2nd ed. Compiled, drawn and printed by the Survey
of Kenya. Nairobi 1962.
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 205).



104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

Rev. — Kuchat Karel. — Shorn. ¢&sl. Spoleé. zemép. Vol. 71,
1966, 302—303.

Nelson’s Keyna junior atlas. Ed. by J. H. Clarke. London 1964
Thomas Nelson a. Sons Ltd, 24 p.

MOROCCO

Atlas du Maroc. Comité National de Géographie du Maroc.
Rabat — 1963 — Institut Scientifique Chérifien.
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 206).
Rev.: Sladek J. — Sbhorn. ésl. Spolec. zemép. Vol. 61, 1956’
n° 4, 320; Mensching Horst. — Erdkunde Bd. 10, 1956, n° 2,
172—173; — Bd. 19, 1965, n° 1, 80.

NIGERIA

Atlas of Nigeria. 1 :3000000. Lagos — 1964—1967 —. (See:
National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 209).

Nelson’s Nigeria Junior Atlas. Ed. by E. E. Soladoye. London 1965
Thomas Nelson a. Sons Ltd., 33 p.

RHODESIA AND NYASA

Atlas of the Federation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland. Federal De-
partment of Trigonometrical and Topographical Surveys. Salis-
bury — 1962, 18 sheets, various sizes. (See: National and Regional
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 211).

Rhodesia: Its Natural Resources and Economic Development.
Salisbury 1965 M. O. Collins Ltd., 52 p., maps, graphs.

SIERRA LEONE

Sierra Leone in maps. Ed. John I. Clarce. London 1966 Univer-
sity of London Press.

UGANDA

Atlas of Uganda. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw
1964, n° 216).

33



112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

34

Rev.: Bridges R. C. — Geogr. J. Vol. 129, 1963, n° 2, 236—237;
Whittaker B. B. — Chartered Surv. Vol. 99, 1967, n° 10,
521—-528.

Nelson’s Uganda Junior Atlas. Ed. by Yunia Mugahya. London
1966 Thomas Nelson a. Sons Ltd., 25 p. maps and text.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Ontwikkelingsatlas. Development Atlas. Republick van Suid-
-Africa. Department van Beplanning. Republic of South Africa.
Department of Planning. Pretoria 1966, cm 5157, 37 p. maps
with text.

AFRICA — GENERAL

An Atlas of African Affairs. By Andrew Boyd, Patrick Rensburg.
New York 1962 Frederick A. Praeger, 133 p., maps.

Rev.: Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 1, 44.

Oxford Regional Economic Atlas: Africa. Prepared by P. H. Ady
and A. H. Hazlewood. Oxford 1965 Clarendon Press, 284 p., ill.,
112 maps in full col., index.
Rev.: Carol Hans. — Cartographer Vol. 2, 1965, n° 2, 113—115;
— Geogr. helv. Vol. 20, 1965, n°4, 235—236; Kuchaf
Karel. — Shorn. ¢&sl. Spolec. zemép. Vol. 71, 1966, n° 1, 94.

Venture atlas for South Africa. Ed. Harold Fullard. London 1966
G. Pnilip 7 p., ills., maps.



117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

AMERICA

NORTH AMERICA

CANADA

Atlas. Report of the Commission appointed to delimit the boundary
between the Prowince of Saskatchewan and the Northwest terri-
tories. Commissioners: R. Thislethwaite for the Government of
Canada. A.I. Bereskin for the Government of Saskatchewan.
Ottawa 1963 Office of the Surveyor General.

Atlas of Essex County. Its cultural, economic and physical cha-
racteristics geographically presented. Ed. by Paul E. Vandell.
Windsor (Ontario) Can. 1965 Essex County Historical Association,
51 pl. maps.

Rev.: Blair A. M. — The Cartographer 3, 1966, n° 1, 81 —82.

Atlas of the Northwest Territories. Canada. Prepared for the
Advisory Commission on the Development of Government in
the Northwest Territories. Ottawa 1966, 2 v. maps.

Canada. Commission appointed to delimit the boundary between
the province of British Columbia and Yukon and Northwest
Territories. Atlas. Ottawa 1963 Office of the Surveyor General,
36 sheets, diagrs, maps.

The Canadian Oxford School Atlas. 2nd ed. Advisory ed. E. G. Ple-
va. Toronto 1963 Oxford University Press, 155 p. diagrs., maps.

35



122,

123.

124.

1239

126.

L2

128.

129.

130.

36

Economic Atlas of Ontario.
Rev.: Dean William G. — The Cartographer Vol. 2, 1965, n° 1,
42—43.

The Macmillan Canada Atlas. Maps and illustrations by John
R. Waller. Toronto 1966 Macmillan, 114 p. ills, maps.

Manitoba — Northwest Territories Boundary Commission. Report
of the Commission Appointed to Demarcate the Boundary between
the province of Manitoba and the Northwest Territories. Atlas.
Ottawa 1964 Office of the Surveyor General, 15 p. maps.

Manitoba — Saskatchewan Boundary Commission. Report of the
Commission Appointed to Demarcate the Boundary between the
province Manitoba and the province Saskatchewan. Atlas. Part 2.
Ottawa 1965, 15 p. maps.

Atlas du code géographique de la province de Québec. Ministére
de I'Industrie et du Commerce. Bureau de la Statistique du Québec.
Québec 1965, 99 maps.

Atlas économique du Québec. L’agriculture. Ministere de I'In-
dustrie et du Commerce. Bureau de Recherches Economiques.
Québec 1966, 47 maps.

Atlas regional du Bas Saint Laurent de la Gaspesie et des Iles-de-la
Madeleine. Publié par le Bureau d’aménagement de I'Est du
Québec. Réalisé avec la collaboraiion de I’Arda. Québec 1966
Distribué par I'Imprimeur de la Reine, cm 63,5 X 38, 67 pl. échelles
diff.
Rev.: Raveneau Jean. — The Cartographer Vol. 4, 1967, n° 1,
75—=11.

SWITHINBANK CHARLES: Ice Atlas of Artic Canada. Ottawa
1960 Canada Defence Res. Board.
Rev.: Mnaiinep A. Q. — IIpobrembr Apkmuku u Aupapkmuxu,
Bem. 23, 1966. 50—51.

UNITED STATES

National Atlas of the United States of America. Ed. by Arch C. Ger-
lach. United States Department of the Interior Geological Survey.
Washington — 1967 — cm 48x36, 160 pl. maps col., various
scales.



13716

1323

133.

134.

135.

136.

1875

138.

Rev.: Gerlach Arch C. — The Cartographer Vol. 2, 1965, n° 1,
35—36; — Geography and Map Division Bull. 1966 n° 66;
Bartz Fritz. — Erdkunde Bd. 20, 1966, n° 1, 78.

An Arizona economic and historic atlas. Edited by Simon Baker
and Thomas J. McCleneghan. Published by the Division of Eco-
nomic and Business Research and Department of Geography and
Area Development College of Business and Public Administration
the University of Arizona. Phoenix 1966 Tucson in cooperation
with the Valley National Bank, 40 p.

An Atlas of Southern Indiana. By Robert C. Kingsbury. Blooming-
ton 1966 Department of Geography Indiana University, 60 p.
(Occasional Publication n° 3).

An Economic Atlas of Pennsylvania. E. Willard Miller. Harrisburg
1964 Pennsylvania State Planning Board, 201 p., maps and text.

An Economic Atlas for West Virginia. Prepared and publ. by The
West Virginia Department of Commerce. Charleston 1964 —1965
Revised by Bernard Gainer, 42 p.

Atlas of Greater South California Counties and Cities. Edited,
Cartography and copyright 1962 by Jack J. Renié. Los Angeles
1962 Renié Map Service, cm 22X 17,5, maps col.

Atlas of Florida. Compiled by Erwin Raisz and Associates. Text

by John R. Dunkle. Grainesville 1964 University of Florida Press,

cm 29x%37, 53 p. maps, diagrams and statistics-+Official Road
Map.

Rev.: Kingsbury Robert C. — J. Geogr. Vol. 63, 1964, n° 9,

432—433; Raveneau Jean. — Cahiers Géogr. Québec, Vol 8,

1964, n° 16, 293—294; Coggins Robert S. — Aust. Geogr.

Vol. 9, 1965, n° 6, 391—392; Libault André. — Ann. Géogr.,

Vol. 75, 1966, n° 407, 87—88; Smotlacha V. — Shorn. ¢sl.

Spoleé. zemép. Vol. 72, 1967, n° 1, 87—88

Atlas of Illinois Resources. Section 5: 1963, 61 pp; Section 6:
1962, 80 p. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964,
n° 243).
Rev.: Canumes A. K. — Becmn. Mock. I'oc. Yuus., cep. 2eoep.
1964, Ne 2, 97—98.

Atlas of North Carolina. Director and chief cartographer: Richard
E. Lonsdale. Chapel Hill 1967 The University of North Carolina
Press, IX, 158 p.

37



139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

38

Rev.: Found William C. — The Cartographer Vol. 4, 1967,
n°1, 79.

Atlas of Pennsylvania’s Mineral Resources. Limestones and Do-
lomites of Pennsylvania by Bernard J. O’Neil Jr. Harrisburg 1964,
40 p. text and tables, 6 maps. Pennsylvania Geological Survey,
Fourth Series. Bulletin M50.

Arnac CHIA. I'masasiit pex. M. M. Mexkiep. Hayuno-pen. kaprto-

coct. dactbio I'VIK. Hu-r I'eorp. AH CCCP. Mock. VE-T.

Mocksa 1966 I'VI'K cm 18 X 13, 64 c. MHorokpac. XapTel ¥ YKa-

3aTeNb.

Atlas of USA. Ed. M. M. Mekler. Moscow 1966, 64 p. maps

col., index

Rev.: Banarosonun U. C. — H38. Akad. Hayx CCCP. cep. 2eoep.,

1964, Ne 10, 125—127; Bosich M. b. — H36. Bcec. I'eozp.
O6-mea 99, 1967, Ne 3, 247.

ESCOTT FLORENCE: Industrial atlas of Texas. Austin 1965
Bureau of Business Research the University of Texas, 40 p.

Hart’s maps of New York City (Atlas). Prepared by Hilda Simon.
New York 1964 Hart Publishing Co, 32 maps.

Historical Atlas of Oklahoma. Prepared by John W. Morris and
Edwin C. McReynolds. Norman 1965 University of Oklahoma
Press, XXVI, 70 p.

Matsker’s Atlas of the State of California. Tacoma 1963 Matsker,
cm 36x45, 62 maps.

Nebraska Atlas. By N. D. Searcy, A. R. Longwell. Kearney 1964
Nebrasca Atlas Publ. Co, IV, 98 p.

Potamoc Valley. (Atlas). A preliminary report of the joint federal-
-state planning team on landscape and recreation. U.S. Department
of the Interior. Washington, D. C. 1966 Government Printing
Office, 80 p. maps and text.

SENNINGER EARL, J., JR.: Atlas of Michigan. 2-nd ed. Flint,

Mich. 1964 Flint Geogr. Press, 67 p., 61 maps. cm 28x21,5.

Rev.: Thomas Bradford L. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 18, 1966, n° 3,
183—184.

Universal Atlas of Metropolitan Boston. Prepared and produced
by Alfred Glassman, cartographer, assisted by Herbert Ross and



149.

David Egel. Boston 1963 Universal Publ. Co., cm 36 <26, Vol. 1:
South and West Suburban. 64 p. 39 maps.

Water atlas of the United States. Basic facts about the Nation’s
water resources. 2nd ed. By David M. Miller, James J. Geraghty
and Robert S. Collins. Port Washington N. Y. 1963 Water Infor-
mation Center, cm 23 X35, 40 p. maps col.

NORTH AMERICA — GENERAL

149a. Ground atlas of the United States and Canada. By James A. Bier

150.

151,

152.

and Henry J. Raup. Champaign (Ill.) 1966 Alpine Geogr. Press,
204 p. maps and descriptions.

CENTRAL AMERICA

GUATEMALA

Atlas preliminar de Guatemala. Direccidon General de Cartografia.
Repiublica de Guatemala. Guatemala City 1964, 72 p., maps in
1 : 1500 000.
Rev.: Magnanini Ruth L. C. — Rev. Geogr. (Brasil), Vol. 35,
1965, n° 63, 169.

MEXICO

Atlas de la Republica Mexicana. Jorge Hernandez Millares y Ale-
jandro Carrillo Escribano. Mexico 1966 Editorial Porria, 104 p.
mapas y texto.

Atlas Universal y de Mexico. Colaboradoras: Herlinda Garcia
Lecuona, Victoria Andrade de Herrera a. others. Cartografia:
Christopher Dorling, Fiona Cowles. Coordinacion: Carlos Reyes
Orozco. London 1966 Libreria Britanica y Thomas Nelson a.
Sons Ltd., 33 p., maps various scales.

39



153.

154.

155

156.

157.

158.

40

PANAMA

Atlas de Panama. Republica de Panamd. Comision del Atlas
de Panama. Comite Ejecutivo principales: Raquel M. de Leon P.,
Francisco A. Sibauste C., Edwin E. Fabrega, Jose A. Saenz G. Pa-
namd 1965, cm 31,5x46, VII, 191 p. mapas en col.

SOUTH AMERICA

ARGENTINA

Atlas Argentino y Americano. Sorbe texto del doctor Roberto
Manuel Cayo. Cartografia aprobada por el Instituto Geogrifico
Militar. Buenos Aires 1966 Roberto O. Antonio, 90 p.

Compendio geografico y atlas Argentina. Buenos Aires 1965 Ro-
berto O. Antonio S. A.C.I., 70 p. text and maps.

BOLIVIA

Atlas de Bolivia. Ed. René R. Camacho Lara. La Paz 1958 Impr.
Instituto Geografico de Agostini, Novara, cm 30 X 26, 18 p. mapas
en col.

BRAZIL

Atlas Nacional do Brasil. Instituto Brasileiro de Geografia e Esta-
tistica. Conselho National de Geografia. Rio de Janeiro 1966,
cm 40 x 55, 112 p., 50 folhas de mapas na escala de 12 500 000,
en col.
Rev.: Keates J. S. — Scott. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 79, 1963, n° 1,
60; Aagesen Aage. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64, 1965, n°2,
262—263.

PORTILHO M. H., CARVALHO 1. P. DE: Pequeno atlas de
geografia do Brasil. Ed. 4, Rio de Janeiro 1963 Conquista, 32 p.



159"

160.

161.

CHILE

Atlas de Republica de Chile. Santiago 1966 Instituto Geografico
Militar, 33 pl. maps various scales.

COLUMBIA

Atlas de economia Colombiana. Part 3. Fuentes de energia, re-
cursos mineros y forestales, sistemas de comunicationes. Part 4.
Aspectos agropecuarios y su fundamento ecolégico. Bogota
1962—1964 Banco de la Republica. Departamento de Investi-
gaciones Econdmicas, 63 pl. with explanatory text. (See: National
and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 291).

SOUTH AMERICA—GENERAL

An Atlas of Latin American Affairs. Text by Ronald M. Schneider.
Maps by Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1965 Frederick A. Prae-
ger, 136 p.

41
tp://rcin.org.pl



162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

42

ASTA

CHINA

An historical atlas of China. By Albert Hermann. General Editor
Norton Ginsburg. Prefatory essay by Paul Wheatley. Chicago 1966
Aldine Publishing Co., XXXII, 88 p.

CEYLON

Ceylon Atlas in Sinhalese. Madras, Orient Longmans Ltd.
The Oxford College Atlas for Ceylon.

Ceylon Atlas in Tamil. Madras, Orient Longmans Ltd. The Oxford
College Atlas for Ceylon.

INDIA

National Atlas of India. India National Atlas Organization. New
Delhi — 1963 — (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw '
1964 n° 319).
Rev.: Markova C. — Shorn. ésl. Spolec. zemép. Vol. 69, 1964,
n° 4, 351—353.

Agro economic atlas of Madhya Pradesh. Directorate of Land
Records Government of Madhya Pradesh. Gwalior 1965, 204 p.

http://rcin.org.pl



167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

An Atlas of resources. Vol. 1. Calcutta 1960 Indian Statist. Inst.,
XI, 293 p., ills.
Rev.: Sorre Max. — Ann. Geogr. Vol. 72, 1963, n° 390, 230—231.

Census of India 1961. Union and State Atlases — Atlas Project.
Edited by A. Mitra. New Delhi 1964 Office of the Register General,
32 p. specimen maps, 25 p. text.

Census of India 1961. Vol. XII, part IX-A. Census Atlas of Orisa.
Delhi—Calcutta 1965 M. Ahmes, I. A. S. Superintendent of Cen-
sus Operations Orissa, 28 21,5, XVI, 154 p. maps with text.

Census of India 1961. Vol. V. Gujarat. Part. IX. Census Atlas.
Ahmedabad—Delhi 1966 R. K. Trivedi. Superintendent of Census
Operations, Gujarat, 26,5x30, XIV, 413 p. maps with text.

Economic Atlas of Madras State. (See: National and Regional
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 311).
Rev.: Cammmes A. K. — Becmu. Mock. Toc. Ynus.. cep. zeoep.
1964. Ne 3. 100—101.

Mysore State. Vol. 2. A regional synthesis. London 1962 Asia
Publ. House, 165 p. maps. (See: National and Regional Atlases.
Warsaw 1964, n° 318).

Rev.: Webb Marty J. — Geogr. J. Vol. 130, 1964, n° 1, 138—139.

ISRAEL

Atlas of Israel. Folder n° 10. Jerusalem 1964 Department of Sur-
veys, 34 maps various sizes and scales, texts, diagrams. (See:
National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 330).
Rev.: Keates J. S. — Scott. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 79, 1963, n° 1, 60;
Steinhauser F. — Arch. Meteorol. Geophys. u. Bioklimatol.
Bd. 12, 1963, n° 3/4, 538.

JAPAN

Regional structure of Japanese Archipelago (Atlas). The Japan
Center for Area Development Research. Editorial Supervision:
Shinzo Kiuchi, Kenzo Tange. Research Committee for Regional
Analysis of the Japanese Archipelago. Chairman: Ataru Kobaya-
shi. Tokyo 1967, cm 28x27, 200 pl. maps with text.

43



173

176.

177

178.

1§78

180.

181.

Teikoku’s complete atlas of Japan. Tokyo 1964 Teikoku-Shoin Co.
Ltd., cm 21x30, 55 p. maps, ills.

Rev.: Riccardi Ricardo. — Boll. Soc. Geogr. Ital. 1965, n° 1/3,
143; Smotlacha V. — Shorn. ésl. Spole¢. zemép. Vol. 72,
1967, n° 3, 278—279.

TAIWAN

National Atlas of China. Vol. 1. 2nd ed. Ed. in chief dr. Chang
Chi-yun. The National War College. Yang Ming Shan, Taiwan
1963, 43 pp. maps, index in English and Chinese on 24 p.

TURKEY

TANGOLU ALI, ERING SIRRI, TUMERTEKIN EROL: Tiir-
kiye atlasi. Atlas of Turkey. (See: National and Regional Atlases.

. Warsaw 1964, n° 345).

Rev.: Nestmann Liesa.—Erdkunde Bd. 18, 1964, n° 2, 156—157.

VIET-NAM

Atlas Vietnam. Hanoi 1964, cm 32,5X 43,5, 16 maps.

Rev.: Ogrissek Rudi. — Leipziger Geographische Beitrdge 1965,
145—152.

ASTA — GENERAL

Atlas of the Middle East. Ed. M. Brawer, Y. Karmon. Tel Aviv
1964 Yavneh Publishing House, 40 p. maps, 40 pp. text. In Heb-
rew.

An Atlas of Middle Eastern affairs. Text by Norman J. G. Pounds,
maps by Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1963 Frederick A. Prae-
ger, cm 21X 142, 117 p. maps and text.

Rev : Raige Richard J. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 3, 56.
Atlas of South East Asia. With an introduction by prof. D. G. E.

Hall. Amsterdam 1964 Djambatan, 102 p., ills., 130 maps, cm
25 % 34.



Rev.: Dudaf Tibor. — Geod. és Kartogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n°6,
468 —469; Hung Frederick. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964,
n’ 4, 65—66; Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 65, 1966,
n° 1, 90; Pomankesuu . H. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1966, Ne 4,
42 —45.

182. The Grand Atlas of the World. Vol. 1: East Asia. Editor in Chief
Chang Chi-yun. Publ. by the National War College in cooperation
with the Chinese Geographical Institute, Yang Ming Shan. Taiwan
1965, Latin alphabet index 49 p., Chinese alphabet 46 p. Maps
on 44 p.

45
http://rcin.org.pl



AUSTRALIA and OCEANIA

183.

184.

185.

46

AUSTRALIA

Atlas of Australian Resources. 2nd series. Canberra 1962—1965.
Department of National Development, maps with text: Electricity,
Soils, Population distribution and growth, Fish and Fisheries,
Mineral deposits 2nd ed. (See: National and Regional Atlases.
Warsaw 1964 n° 350).

Rev.: Adams R. H. — Community Planning News 1956, n° 4, 11;
Ford Edgar. — Madjalah Geogr. Indonesia. Vol. 33, 1963,
n° 4/6, 29—31; Plumb T.W. — Australian Geogr. Record.
Vol. 5, 1963, 15—16; Valentin Hartmut. — Erdkunde Bd. 18,
1964, n° 3, 254; Mac Artur Norma. — Aust. J. Sci. Vol. 28,
1965, n°1, 31; Plumb T.W., Hazlewood L. K. — Aust.
Geogr. Vol. 9, 1965, n° 5, 293—302; Williams Michael. —
Aust. Geogr. Vol. 10, 1966, n° 6, 61—62;

The Oxford Australian Atlas. 2nd ed. Melbourne 1966 Oxford
University Press. Cartographic Department, 75 p. maps. (See:
National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 352).

The shorter Oxford Australian Atlas. London 1962 Oxford Univ.
Press, 32 p.

Rev.: Cox B. — Aust. Geogr. Vol. 9, 1963, n° 2, 126.

http://rcin.org.p



186.

187.

188.

189.

NEW ZEALAND

Atlas of New Zealand Geography. G. J. R. Linge and R. M. Fra-
zer, Wellington 1965 A. H. and A. W. Reed, cm 18,525, 64 p.

Rev.: R. G.W. — Geography Vol. 52, 1967, n°1, 107—108.

Oxford social studies atlas for New Zealand. Ed. R. G. Lister.
London 1964 Oxford University Press, 4 p., maps.

TASMANIA

Atlas of Tasmania. Ed. Davies John Lloyd. Hobart 1965 Lands
and Survey Dept., VII, 128 p., ills., maps col., index.

PACIFIC ISLAND

A Descriptive Atlas of the Pacific Islands. New Zealand, Australia,
Polynesia, Micronesia, Philippines. By Thomas F. Kennedy.
Maps by Julius Petro and Lionel Forsdyke. Wellington 1966
A.H. and A. W. Reed, 65 p.

Rev.: Snow Philip. — Geogr. J. Vol. 133, 1967, n°2, 242—243.

47



ACN T A RUC TR AE

190. Artaac Anrapkrakn. T. 1. O1B. pen. llepb6akos M. U.. I'nas. pen.

191.

48

E. U. Toacrukos. 3am. rias. pea. I'. A. Ascrok u 1p. Mocksa —

Jlenunrpan 1966 I'masuoe Vmnpasnenue I'eonesnu u Kaprorpadun

cm 58,5 %36, 225 ICTOB MHOTOKPaCHBIX KapT.

Atlas of Antarctic. Vol. 1 Editors: D. I. Shuleikin, E. I. Tolstikov,

G. A. Avsiuk a. 0. Moscow—Leningrad 1966 Central Bureau of

Geodesy and Cartography, cm 58,5x36, 225 pl. maps col.

Rev.: Kemsnep FO.T. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1966, Ne 8, 50—53;

Chetchowski W.—Przegl. geofiz. 1967, n° 1, 64—65;
Iletpocstnn M. A. — Memeopos. u Tudpoa. 1967, Ne 8§,
50—53.

Antarctic map. Folio Series. Vivian C. Bushnell Editor. New
York 1964—1966 — American Geographical Society, cm 48 X 25,
maps col. Folio 1. Aeronautical Maps for the Antarctic. By R. Pen-
ndorf, T. M. Noel, G. F. Bourke, M. A. Shea, 9 pl. maps, 5 p.
text; Folio 2. Physical Characteristics of the Antarctic Ice Sheet.
C. R. Bentley and others, 10 pl. maps, 10 p. text; Folio 3. Antractic
Maps and Surveys 1900—1964. 11 pl. maps, 4 p. text; Folio 4.
The Antarctic Atmosphere. Climatology of the Troposphere and
Lower Stratosphere. Plates compiled by the National Weather
Record Center. Text by W. S. Weyant. 8 pl. maps, 4 p. text.
Rev.: Fistrup Borge. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64, 1965, n° 2, 255;
Brookes Jan A. — Cartographer Vol. 3, 1966, n° 1, 84—385;
Maling D. H. — Cartogr. J. Vol. 4, 1967, n°1, 54—55;
W. L. — Erdkunde Bd. 21, 1967, n° 1, 80.

[ LJUAJ.,'.'(v CiN.o

o



ARTICLES

http://rcin.org.pl






AJIBTMAH JI.I1.. AVPOB A.I'.. CTEBJIUH -KAMEHCKAA C.C.:
ConualbHO-93KOHOMHMYECKHAE KapThl B KOMILUIEKCHBIX PETHOHAJIBHBIX
atnacax. — Becmn. Jlenunzp. Yuus. 1966, Ne 24, 157—159.

AHTUIIOBA A. B.. KAPIIOB JI. H.: Atnac Kanraner. — I'eod. Kap-
mozp. 1965, Ne 1, 73—76.

ARNBERGER E.: Handbuch der thematischen Kartographie. Vieu
1966 Franz Deuticke 554 p.

ACJTIAHUKANIBUIIN A.®.. BATJACAPSH A.B.. PYCTAMOB
C.T.: T'eorpajpuveckue ariacel pecnybnukx 3akaBkadws. — Cospemen-
nvie IIpoGaemur I'eozpaguu. Mocksa 1964, 385—395.

Un atlante regionale francese: L’Atlas du Nord. — Riv. geogr. ital.
70, 1963, n°2, 218—219.

Atlas der Donaulidnder. — Oster. Osthefte Sonderdruck. Arbeitsgemein-
schaft Ost. 7, 1965, H. 1.

Atlas industrial de Espana. — Bol. semanal. Inf. comerc. esp. 19, 1965,
n° 962, fasc. 1, 50—57.

Atlas national de Espana. Conferencia Regional Latino-americana de
Geografia. Mexico 1966 Talleres del Instituto Geografico y Catastral,
3—10.

Der Atlas der Schweitz. — Geogr. helv. 1965, n° 3, 113—122. Ansprache
von Prof. Dr R. Ruffieux, Direktor der Schweizerischen Landesbib-
liothek, Bern; Ansprache von Prof. Dr E. Imhof President der Redak-
tionskommission des ,,Atlas der Schweiz, Zurich; Ansprache von Bun-
desprisident Dr H. P. Tschudi Vorsteher des Eidg. Departments des
Inneren, Bern.

L’Atlas de la Suisse. — Bull. Com. frang. cartogr. 1966, n° 27, 17.
Atlas of Pakistan. — Orient. Geogr. 10, 1966, n° 1, 29—34.

51



BAPAHOB A.H.. HUKHUIIOB M. U.: ATiac pa3BHTHS XO3#icTBa
¥ xymsTypsl CCCP. — I'eod. Kapmoep.. 1966. Ne 1. 47—51.

BAPAHOB A. H.. HUKUIIOB M. U.: Kaprorpadus sa XX Mexay-
HaponaoM I'eorpadudeckom Komrpecce. Jlonmon 1964. — I'eod. Kap-
mozp. 1965, Ne 2, 3—5.

BARTZ F.: National Atlas of the United States. Superintendent of
Documents. Washington D. C. 1958. — Erdkunde Bd. 20, 1966, n° 1, 78.

BARNES C. P.: Comprehensive Atlases of States of the U.S.A. — In:
Plenary Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.

BARNES C.P.: National Atlas of the United States. In: Plenary
Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.

BAIIEHMHA H.B.. 3APVIIKAS H.II.. JIEOHTBEB: Jlerennst
reoMop(OJIOTHYECKHX KapT IJs KOMILIEKCHBIX aTjiacoB. — CospemeH-
Hble Hpo6ﬂeMbt Teozpagpuu. Mocksa 1964. 399—406.

BEAUJEU—GARNIER J., BASTIE J.: L’Atlas de Paris et de la région
parisienne. — Vie urbaine 1966, n° 3, 161 -164.

BEDNAR K.: Vedecka prace na Atlasu eskoslovenskych d&jin. —
Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 11, 1965, n° 12, 320—322.

BERNARD M. J.: Présentation d’un atlas de I’Auvergne. Actes 88
Congr. Nation. Soc. Savantes Sec. Géogr. Clermont-Ferrand 1963.
Paris 1964, 1—36.

BEIIKOB AHACTAC: Hanmonambubiii atnac bonrapuu. Hamuona-
JieH aTiac Ha Bwirapus. — Cnucanue boaz. AH, 8, 1963, Ne 4, 30—34.

BLAIR A.M.: Atlas of Essex County. — The Cartographer 3, 1966,
n°1, 81—82.

BOBEK H.: The Atlas of the Federal Republic of Austria. In: Plenary
Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.

BOBEK H.: Der Atlas der Republik Osterreich. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 4,
1964, 87—99, Sum., Rés.

BREU J.: Der Atlas der Donaulinder. — Oster. Osthefte 8, 1966, 2,
141 —144.

BPOJICKUM E.T.: 06 arpoxmmMaTtudeckoM atiace Cpenaneit Asuu —
H3e. YV3bexucm. Leozp. O6-msa. 1966, Ne 9, 124 —127.

BBIKOBCKAS U. C.: Kaptel pemseda B KOMIUIEKCHBIX aTilacax pec-
ny6ux ¥ obmacteid. — Ieod. Kapmozp. 1966, Ne 2, 59—63.

52



|

California. First state map in new United States atlas series. — Nation.
Geogr. Mag. 129, 1966, n° 5, 681.

XAPYEHKO A.C.: IIpo 3MicT BCTYIHBIX PO3AINT B KOMIUIEKCHBIX
atinacis Yxpaiubckoi PCP. — Bicmnux Kuieck. Yhus., cep. zeoa. 2eoep.,
1966, Ne 7, 114—117 (yxp.. pe3. pyc).

XAPYEHKO A.C.: Coserckue KOMIUIEKCHBIC aTJIachl aIMHHUCTpA-
THBHBIX obiacteil. — Coepemennvie Ilpobaemer Ieozpaguu. Mockea
1964, 391—394. Pe3. aHri.

CHATTERIEE S. P.: Progress of National Atlas of India. In: Plenary
Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963, 35—54.

CHOLLEY A.: A propos de la cartographie regionale. Atlas de I’Est
et Atlas du Nord de la France. — Ann. Géogr. 73, 1964, n° 400, 641 —
659.

YYPKHH B.T.: O BO3MOXHOCTH MCIOJb30BaHUSA KOMIUIEKCHBIX pe-
THOHAJbHEIX AaTJIACOB NpPH IUIAHUPOBAHHH M INPOCKTHPOBAHHH HHIXKE-
HEPHBIX coopyxeuuil. — Hosvie Ilpo6aemvr u Memodwr Kapmozpaguu.
1967. 69-80.

JAHEBA M.: Bwpxy u3bopa Ha HaWNOXOASIIM XOpPH3OHTAA 3a
XHICOMeTpHYHaTa kKapTa Ha Benrapus 8 Hanuponannua atnac. — H3s.
Teoep. Hnu-ma npu BAH 10, 1966, 158—174. Pes. pyc., ¢p.

JAHEBA M.: OtHOCHO MeTOAMKATa 3a ChCTaBAHE HA KapTa 3a ObI0o-
YMHATa Ha Pa3wWICHEHHETO Ha peieda B HANUOHAJNHHUA aTinac Ha Bwnra-
pus. — Hse. I'eoep. Hn-ma BAH. 1967. Pe3. pyc., ¢p.

DANEWA MARIA: Prace przygotowawcze nad wydaniem Atlasu
narodowego Bulgarii. — Przegl. geogr. T. 38, 1966, n°2, 269—272,
Rez., Sum.

DEAN W. G., GILMOUR J. M., RETALLACK J.: Economic atlas
of Ontario, Canada. A new concept and research problem in geogra-
phy. — Geol. Soc. Amer. Spec. Paper 1965, n° 82, 366.

DIJKSTRA W.: Atlaskartografie in de Sowjetunie. — Geogr. Tijdschr.
18, 1965, n° 1, 23—33.

DIXON C. M.: The Representation of Nigeria in school atlases. —
Nigerian Geogr. J. 8, 1965, n°2, 99—114.

DRECKA J.: Etat de travaux de la Seconde édition de Bibliographie
“National Atlases”. In: Plenary Session of the Commission on Na-
tional Atlases. Budapest 1963, 193—194.

53



JOVBOB A.T.: Atac npupoJHBIX yCJIOBHH H €CTECTBEHHBIX PECYpPCOB
CeBepo-3anafHoro 3KOHOMHYECKOro paiiona. — [Hoka. no kapmozpagduu
Omd. mamem.. I'eoep. u Kapmoep. I'eoep. O6-mea CCCP 1966, Ne 3,
22—28.

JAVBOB A.T.: ®eHosIOrHYECKHE KapThl B KOMILUICKCHBIX PETHOHANb-
HEIX aTiacax. — Hoka. Denoaozuueckozo Cexmopa I'eocp. O6-mea
CCCP. 1966. Ne 2. 71—-75.

DUMITRESCU V.: Hidrti de bazd ale Atlasului geografie al Republici
Socialiste Romania. — Anal. Univ. Bucuresti, Ser. St. Naturale Geol. —
Geogr. 14, 1965, n° 1.

ET'OPOB B. B., COKOJIOB O. B.: 3ananao-CabupckoMy padony Hy-

XeH cBoit atiac. — CobopHux Bonp. Kapmozpaguu. Hosocubupck
1962/1963, 23—29.

ET'OPOB B. B.. COKOJIOB O. B.: K co3nanuio aTiaca ODPpHPOMHBIX
YCJIOBHif H €CTECTBEHHBIX pecypcoB 3amagno-Cub. 3KOHOMMHYECKOTO
paiiona. — Tpydur Hoeocubupckozo Hu-ma Huoxc. Ieod. Aspogomo-
cvemku u Kapmoep. 1964, Ne 17, 63—74.

El atlas national de Espana. Una gran realidad debida al Instituto
Geogrifico y Catastral, — Ciencias 31, 1966, 127—128.

Exposition des Atlas Nationaux. In: Plenary Session of the Commission
on National Atlases. Budapest 1963, 232—238.

OUIIUTIIIOB IO. B.: Cosetcknii ¢u3uko-reorpaduieckiii aTjac MH-
pa. — Cospemennvie ITpobaemvr Teoepaguu. Mocksa 1964, 378—382,
(pe3. anrn.).

GUJIUIIIOB 10. B.. BIOITEHC JI. M.: O coriacoBaHHA KapT IpH-
ponrl B atnacax. — I'eod. Kapmozp., 1963, Ne 3, 43.

FLOYD BARRY N.: A descriptive resource Atlas of Eastern Nigeria. —
Nigerian Geogr. J. 5, 1962, n° 2, 121—134.

FREMLIN G.: Color and design in the British Columbia and Ma-
nitoba atlases and the atlas of Canada. — Geogr. Bull. 20, 1963, 130—
142.

T'AJIBKOB 4. B.. MIBEJJOBA B. A.: K co3gamuio atjiaca IpUpOX-
HBIX YCJIOBHH U eCTeCTBEHHBIX pecypcoB Y3bekckoii CCP. — H3s.
V3bexucm. I'eozp. O6-mea 8, 1964, 78 —87.

TAJIbKOB E. B.. HIBEJJOBA B. A.: K co3naguro atjiaca OpAPOIHBIX
yCJI0BU# M eCTECTBEHHBIX pecypcoB Y30ekckoit CCP. — H36. Y3bexucm.
Teozp. O6-mea, 1964, Ne 8, 78—87.

54



TFAPAEBCKASA JI. C.: PemakTupoBamHe MeJIROMAacITaOHBIX KapT
" atnacoB. 2 u3n. — Hedpa 1966, 200.

GEOGRAPHIE und Kartographie an der Tage der Schweiz. Natur-
ferschenden Gesellschaft in Solothurn. — Geogr. helv., 21, 1966, n 4,
196—200.

TEPACUMOB M. I1.. IEOHTBEB H. ®@.: O HekoTOpEIX 0cOGeHHOC-
TsaXx kxapT peiseda ¢usmKo-reorpagmieckoro atiaca mmpa. — leod.
Kapmoep. 1966, Ne 12, 48—51.

GERLACH A. C.: Mapping: new national atlas of the United States. —
Explorers J. 41, 1963, n° 1, 39.

GERLACH A. C.: National Atlas of the United States. — Spec. Libr.
54, 1963, n° 9, 567—568; The Cartographer 2, 1965, n° 1, 35—36; Geo-
graphy and Map Division Bull. 1966 n° 66.

T'bABBOB X.: OTHOCHO HamHoHAIHES aTiac Ha Bearapus. — C6. npo-
baemu Ha 2eozpagusma 6 Bvazapus 1964, 113—124, pes.: ¢p.

GOTZ A.: Cinnost Komise Ndrodnich Atlasu Mezindrodni Geogra-
fické Unie. — Shorn. ésl. Spoleé. zemép. 71, 1966, n° 1, 58—59.

GOTZ A.: Ndrodni Atlas CSSR. — Shorn. ¢&sl. Spoleé. zemép. 69, 1964,
n° 4, 306—316.

GOTZ A.: Nekolik poznamek k tvorb& Nérodniho Atlasu CSSR. —
Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 10, 159—165.

GOTZ A.: Some remarks on the compilation of the National Atlas
of Czechoslovakia. — Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n°7, 160—162.

GOTZ A.: Zasedéni Komise ndrodmich atlasu IGU. — Shorn. dsl.
Spole¢. zemép. 72, 1967, n° 1, 64—65.

IFPUBOBA C. A.: Kaptel pacTUTENBHOCTH B (pH3HKO-reorpaduicckomM
atnace mupa. — I'eoboman. Kapmozpaguposanue 1966, 81 —84.

T'PIOHBEPT T. }0.: O Tune o6yacTHOro y4eOHOro reorpagpuieckoro
atnaca. — I'eod. Kapmoep. 1965, Ne 12, 46—52.

I'VJIIOK TI'. .. KEJIBHEP 1O.I.. CBUPUHA A.B.: U3 onsita
paboTsl mo co3maHmIO aTiiaca AHTapkTuku. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1966,
Ne 8, 53—57.

T'VPEBUY M. M.. YMAH JI. H.: K po3paboTke MKOJBHOIO Kpae-
Bemueckoro atinaca Asepbaitmxanckoit CCP. — Ieoep. 6 Hlkoae 1966,
Ne 5, 51.

55



T'VCEBA H. H.. KOTJIOBA 3. ®@.: TpeTse COBELIAHHE IO KOMIIJIEKC-
HBIM pETHOHAJIBHBIM aTjacaM. — Becmu. Mock. IToc. Yhus., cep.
2ozep. 1967, Ne 2, 151.

I'VCEBA H.H., KOHOBAJIEHKO B.I., KOPOBULIUH B.II.,
HHUKOJIAEB B. A.: Hayuno-cmpaBovHBIH aTjiac — pe3yibTaT KOM-
MJIEKCHOTO reorpaduyeckoro u3ydyeHusi Teppuropun CesepHoro Ka-

3axcTana. — Pa3eumue zeozpaguueckux Hayk 6 Kaszaxcmane. Anma-
ATta 1967, 69—72.

HAACK E.: Tagung iiber Nationalatlanten in Frank 1966. — Peter-
manns Geogr. Mitt. Vol. 111, 1967, n° 2, 159—160.

HAUTREUX M. J.: L’atlas national de ’aménagement du territoire. —
Bull. Com. franc. cartogr. 1965, n° 24, 163—168.

HITCHOCK CHARLES B., MILLER OSBORN M.: Wesen und
Ziele von Atlanten, die in Lieferungen erscheinen. — Int. Jb. Kartogr.
5, 1965, 172—179.

IMHOF E.: Der Atlas der Schweiz. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 6, 1960, 122—
139.

IMHOF E.: The Swiss Mittelschulatlas in new form. — Int. Jb. Kartogr.
4, 1964, 69—86.

VUCAYEHKO A.T.. Kaprel pacTHTENILHOCTH B peCHyOJIMXKaHCKHX
M o0OnacTHeIX aTinacax. — Jeoboman. Kapmozpaguposarue. 1965. 68 —75.

UCAYEHKO M. T.: O HOBBIX KapTaX PacTUTEILHOCTH AJISI aTJ]IacoB
TIPUPOIHBIX YCJIOBHH U €CTECTBEHHBIX PECYpCOB PeCHyOJIHMK M KpYIHBIX
3KOHOMHYECKHX paiioHoB. — Ieoboman. Kapmozpaguposanue, 1964,
45—51.

HUCAYEHKO A.T.. HICAYEHKO T. H.: K utoram CoBEeliaHHSA MO
aTyiacCaM OPHPOAHBIX YCJIOBHH M €CTECTBEHHBIX PECYpCOB DEeCIyOIIHK
M 3xoHOMHYecKuX paitonoB CCCP. — H3¢. Bcec. I'eozp. O6-msa, 95,
1963, Ne 293 —294.

JENSCH G.: Ein themakartographischer Kommentar zum Atlas von
Berlin. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 4, 1964, 100—119.

JONES E.: The London atlas. — Geogr. J. 131, 1965, n° 3, 330—340..
Discuss. 340—343.

KAJAMAA M.: Der Atlas von Finnland. — Kartogr. Nachr. 14, 1964,
n’° 5, 163—171.

KEJIBHEP 10.T.. EDUMEHKO E. U.: O npoexTe aTiaca ARTApKTH~-
Kd. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1963, Ne 8, 55—58.

56



KLAWE J.: Atlas of Alberta. — The Cartographer 2, 1965, n° 1, 43.

KLAWE J.: A geographical research project of the University of Al-
berta. — The Cartographer 3, 1966, n°2, 153.

KOEH B.: Ckana Ha ceuende 3a peitedha IpH XHINCOMETpHYHATA KapTa
ot Hamuonanuus atnac va HPBwarapus. — H3e. Llewmp. Jlabop. no
Teode3una npu BAH 1963, Ne 4, 123—129. Pe3.: pyc.. HeM.

KOEH B.: Ilpenopsku 3a n3o0pa3sgBane Ha XUAporpadckata mMpexa
B kaptute M 1 : 1 000 000 ct Hanuonaaus atiaac Ha HPbearapua., —
H3ze. Llenmp. Jlabop. no I'eodesus npu BAH 1964, Ne 5, 133—142. Pes.:
pyc., HeM.

KOEH B.: Ilpenoptbky 3a n306pa3sBanre Ha HacEJEHATE MeCTa B Kap-
Tute oT Hauwonamnns atiac Ha HPBenbapus. — H3ze. Ilenmp. Jlabop.
no I'eode3un npu BAH 1964, 5, 143—152. Pe3.: pyc., HeM.

KOLACNY A.: Matematicky Zaklad Map Ndrodniho Atlasu CSSR. —
Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 10, 160—165.

KOLACNY A.: Mathematical Basis of Maps for the National Atlas
of Czechoslovakia. — Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n°7, 162—167.
KOLACNY A.: Narodni atlas CSSR. — Lidé d Zemé 13, 1964, n° 6,
256—259.

KONDRACKI J.: Atlas National de Pologne. In: Plenary Session
of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.
KONDRACKI J.: Zebranie Komisji Atlaséw Narodowych M. U. G.
w Paryzu. — Czas. geogr. T. 38, 1967, z. 1, 112—117.
KOPOTKEBUUY E.C., KEJIBHEP IO. I'.: Co3nanue aTiaca AHTapKTH-
KM — Ba)KHBIA 3Tall B aHTApPKTHYECKHMX uccaenopanusix. — [Joka. Hayu-
HO-meXH. KoHgepenyuu no kapmozpaguu 1964. Jleannrpan 1965, 102 —
110.

KOPOBHUIUBIH B.II.. CAVIIKHUH 1O.T.: ConnansHO-3KOHOMHYEC-
KM€ XapThHl KOMIUIEKCHBIX PETHOHANBHBEIX aTiacoB. — Becmu. Mock.
Toc. Yuus., cep. zeozp., 1965, Ne 6, 3—16.

KRALLERT W.: Vorbereitung eines Atlas der Donauldnder. — Kar-
togr. Nachr. 1958, n° 5, 199.

KPOXMAIJIb E. M.: HexoTophie BONPOCH NPOrpaMMel aTjiaca Xaph-
xoBckoit OOnactu. — Hayunas Kougepenyusi. Xapvxoeck. C-x Hu-m
1966. Te3ucwvt doxa. Brimm. 7, 1966, 61 —82.

KUCHAR K.: Le Nouvel Atlas National de Tchécoslovaquie. In:
Plenary Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.

S



JIAKOB J1.: Tlo HSKOH BBOPOCH OTHOCHO KapTOrpa)cCKoTO CHCTAaBSHE
d pedakTHpaHe Ha KJIMMAaTHYHH Kapra oT Hamwonanmms atiac Ha
HPBwirapust. — I'00. na Cogp. I'eoa. zeozp. Pak. 1966, Ne 2, 103—124.

Pes.: pyc.. ¢p.

LEFEVRE M. A.: Atlas regionaux de la France. — Bull. Soc. Belge
Etudes géogr. 32, 1963, n° 1, 228—231.

LEHMANN S.: Das Atlaswerk “Die Bundesrepublik Deutschland in
Karten”. — Wirtschaft. u. Statistik 1964, n° 12, 705—707.

LENZ K.: Regionalatlanten Kanadas. — Geogr. Z. 51, 1963, n°2,
143—148.

JIEOHTBEB H. @.: ITo crpannmam reorpaduyeckoro atinaca FOrocna-
Bud. — leod. Kapmozp. 1963, Ne 9, 58—62.

JIIOTBIN A.JL.: KapTel NpOMBILLIEHHOCTH B KOMIUIEKCHBIX DErHo-
HanbHBIX aTiaacax CCCP. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1967, Ne 4, 53—58.

LOBSIGER H.: L’atlas national suisse. — Globe 105, 1965, 21—24,

LONDONO J.: Atlas de economia colombiana. — Bol. Soc. Geogr.
Colombia 21, 1963, 77—78, 87—88.

JIOCAKOBA K. M., KJIEOHOB MW. JI.: HcTopHKo-reorpapuiecKue
KapThl B KOMIUIEKCHBIX reorpagudeckux arnacax. — Hoxa. Hnem. Ieozp.
Cubupu u [Hdaavnezo Bocmoka, 1966, 12—37, pe3. ¢p.

MAPKOB K. K.: Coserckuii aTiac AHRTapkTuku. — CoepemenHole
Ipobaemvr I'eocpadpuu 1964, 383—385. Pa3. auri.

MAURE FR. V.: El atlas geografico nacional. — Bol. cartogr. 6, 1962,
6—10.

MEDKOVA M., ROUBIK O.: Atlas der tschechoslovakischen Ges-
chichte. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 6, 1966, 114—121.

MEINE K. H.: Zur Atlas-Gestaltung in Osterreich. — Algem. Ver-
messungs-Nachr. 70, 1963, n° 9, 356—373.

MEJIBHUKOBA T. H.: Hoseiiue MaTepuaist CTpaH A3ud H Adpu-
Kd. — Mamepuaavt Omoeaa Mamem. I'eoep. u Kapmozp. I'eozp. O6-mea
CCCP 1962, Ne 2, 98—104.

MOCKIENE D.: Lietuvos TSR kompleksinio atlaso sudarymo klau-
simu. — Liet. TSR Geogr. Dragija. Geogr. metrastis. 5, 1962, 437—441.

HALIMOHAJIbHBIM atnac Yexocnosakuu. — Ipupoda 1964, Ned, 106.

NICHOLSON N. L.: A feast of maps. — Canad. Geogr. 9, 1965, n° 2,
97-—-100.

58



NORM E.: Sven Hedins Zentralasienatlas. — Kartogr. Nachr. 15, 1965,
n°1, 30-31.

HOBBIW atnac paitonos u npedextyp SInommu. — Tupu 10, 1965,
M 3, 127.

ITABJIOBA B.II.: KapTer KynbTYypHOTO CTPOHTEILCTBA. 3JPOBOOXpa-
HEHHS H KOMMYHaJIbHO-OBITOBBIX YYPEXIECHUH B KOMIJIEKCHBIX paHOH-
HBIX aTiacax. — Becmn. Kuescxkozo YHus., cep. zeoa. zeoep., 1967, Ne 8,
126—129 (ykp.. pe3. pycc. aHri.).

PECKA K.: Atlas eskoslovenskych déjin. — Geod. Kartogr. Obzor
53, 1965, n° 12, 334—336.

PECKA K.: Organizace pracé pfi vyddni Ndrodniho atlasu CSSR
a Atlasu déjin CSSR.—Geod. a Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 10, 155—158.

PIOTROWSKI A.: Kilka najnowszych atlaséw w zbiorach Bibliotek
Instytutu Geografii PAN i Instytutu Geograficznego UW. — Biul. inf.
9, 1966, n°2/3, 40—42.

PLUMB T. W.: Progress of Australia’s National Atlas, 1960—64. —
Cartogr. J. Australian Inst. Cartogr. Vol. 5, 1964, n° 3/4, 73—74.

PLUMB T.W., HAZLEWOOD L.K.: Planning the second series
of the atlas of Australian resources. — Austral. Geogr. 9, 1965, n° S,
293—302.

ITOJIETAEBA 1. C.: Kaptsl penbeda B perHOHANBHBIX aTjacax. —
TI'eod. Kapmoep. 1967, Ne 1, 58—64.

ITPABOTOPOBA T'. A.: KapTh! HaceleHHsI B COBETCKUX KOMILJIEKCHEIX
PETHOHANBHBIX aTnacax. — Ieod. Kapmozp. 1966, Ne 10, 62—69.

IIPEOBPAXEHCKUI A.MW.: TpaHCIOPTHO-9KOHOMHMYECKHE KapThl
B PeTHOHAJILHBIX aTiiacax. — HM3e. Bcec. Yuebn. 3ased. I'eode3. u Aspo-
domocvemxu 1964, Ne 2, 118—123,

PURS J.: Historical Atlas of Czechoslovakia. — Shorn. ésl. Spoleé.
zemép. Supplement for the XX-th International Geographical Con-
gress, 1964, 201—207.

ROCHA PENTEADO A.: Consideracoes em torno de un atlas de
Santa Catarina. — Bol. Paulista geogr. 1961, n° 39, 80—83.

POMAHBIYEBA A. A.: KapTer Beicniero o6pa3oBaHus B KOMILIEKC-
HBIX PeTHOHAJIBHbIX aTiacax. — leod. Kapmoep. 1967, Ne 7, 73—-177.

ROTH-KIM J.: Schweizerische Landesatlanten aus dem 19. und dem
frithen 20. Jahrhundert. — Geogr. helv. 1966, n° 3, 105—110.

59



PO30B H. H.: Jlerenab MOYBEHABIX KapT B KOMILIEKCHEIX reorpadu-
YeckuXx atiacax. — Cospemennvie IIpobaemvur Ieozpaghuu. Mocksa 1964.
407—411. Pes.: auri.

PYTKOBCKAS M. C.: 13 onsiTa paboTh! 0 KOMIUIEKCHBIM aTJIacaM
COIO3HBIX pecny0Onuk u obmacrei. — Ieod. Kapmoep. 1963, Ne 7, 38 —41.

SALICHTCHEV K. A.: Atlas nationaux. Histoire, analyse, vois de
perfectionnement et d’unification. Moscow, Leningrad 1960, 77—78.

SALICHTCHEYV K. A.: Commission des Atlas Nationaux. — The IGU
Newsletter, 17, 1966, n° 2, 53—56.

CAJINIIEB K. A.: Teorpadudeckne atnacel. — HMmoeu Hayku
BUHHUTH AH CCCP Kapmoepagus. Mocksa 1966, 88—95.

SALISCEV K. A.: Die heutigen Regionalatlanten und die Tendenzen
ihrer Entwicklung. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. 107, 1963, n° 1, 57—73.

SALISHCHEV K. A.: Intergraded regional geographical atlases. —
Soviet geogr. Rev. and Transl. 5, 1964, n° 7, 17—22.

CAJIMIIEB K. A.: KoMuccusi HallMOHAJTBHBIX aTjacoB. — XX Meorc-
Oyuap. Teozp. Konzpecc 1964. Mocksa 1966. 96—106.

CAJIMIIEB K. A.: Komniekcaute reorpaducky atiacu ¥ pabora no
18X B CCCP. — U3s. 'eocp. Hucm. Bvae. AH. 1964, Ne 8, 5—13. Bour.

Pes.: pycc., ¢p.

CAJIMIIEB K. A.: KoMIutekcHbie peTHOHATbHBIE Teorpaduyeckue aTia-
cel. — Cumnosumym A. Cospemennbie IIpobremer ®usmyeckoit I'eo-
rpapuu CCCP. Hoxname. Jlemunrpan 1964. 20—27.

CAJIMOIEB K. A.: XX Mexnoynapoanbiii I'eorpadmveckuit Kow-
rpecc. — Becmn. Mock. T'oc. Ynus., cep. zeoep. 1965, Ne 1, 3—7.

CAJIMIIEB K. A.: HanuoHaneHblii aTiac BeJMKOOpUTaHHH U MBICIH
o HeM B npeasepud Jlommonckoro Kowurpecca. — M36. Axkad. Hayx
CCCP. cep. 2eozp. 1964, Ne 1, 140.

CAJIMIEB K. A.: Ilaroe mieHapHoe 3acemanne Komuccuu Hauuo-
HaJIbHBIX aTJacoB MexayHapoanoro I'eorpaduyeckoro Coro3a. — H386.
Axad. Hayk CCCP. cep. 2eozp. 1967, Ne 1, 125—132.

CAJIMOIEB K. A.: Ilnenapuoe cobpanue Komuccuu HaIHOHaJIbHBIX
atitacoB MexnmynapogHoro I'eorpagudeckoro Coro3a B Bynmanemre
7—11 cenrsbps 1962 r. — H3e. Axad. Hayx CCCP. cep. z2eozp. 1963,
Ne 1, 130.

60



|

CAJIMIIEB K. A.: IInenapuoe cobpanume Kommccun HanHoOHaJIBHBIX
atnacoB Mexnynapoanoro I'eorpaduueckoro Coro3a B Jlonmone
22—24 nionsa 1964. — Hzs. Axad. Hayx CCCP. cep. zeoep. 1965, Ne 2,
136—143.

CAJINIIEB K. A.: CoBpeMeHHBIE TEHACHIWHA B Pa3BHTHH KOMILIEKC-
HBIX aTiacoB 3a pybexom. — I'eod. Kapmoep. 1967, Ne 2, 65—73.

CAJIMIIEB K. A.. CAVHIKHH I0.T.: CounalbHO-3KOHOMHYECKHE
KapTel B KOMIIJIEKCHBIX PETHOHATbHBIX aTiacax. — M30. Mock. Ioc.
Vhue. MockBa 1967.

SAUNDERS B. G. R.: Atlas of Australian resources: soils, — N. Z.
Geogr. 21, 1965, n° 2, 174.

SAUNDERS B. G.R.: A National Atlas of New Zealand. — N. Z.
Geogr. 20, 1964, n° 1, 90—91.

SESTINI A.: Carte tematiche e atlanti nazionali. Firenze. Consiglio
Nazionale delle Ricerche, Gruppo di ricerca per le carte tematiche
e I’Atlante Nazionale d’Italia, 7 pp.

SESTINI A.: Nuovi atlanti tematici. — Riv. geogr. ital. 1965, n° 4,
383—391.

CETYHCKAA JI. E.: IlepBbliii BBITYCK HallHOHAJNILHOIO arjaca ABC-
TpHitckoit Pecny6mmxn. — I'eod. Kapmozp. 1964, Ne 8, 72—73

SFICLEA V.: O problemd geograficd majorié Atlasul National. —
Cronica 1966, n° 41.

SFICLEA V., DUMITRESCU V.: Some problems regarding the na-
tional atlas of the Roumanian People’s Republic. — Rev. roumaine géol.
géophys. géogr. Sér. géogr. 8, 1964, 259—262.

CHUOPOB II. A.: Artnac 3aGaiikanesa. — 3an. 3abatixaisck. Omd.
Teozp. 06-mea CCCP, 1963, Ne 23, 116—119.

SIEDENTOP I.: Neue Atlanten. — Z. Wirtschaftsgeogr. 8, 1964, n° 7,
205—206.

CKOITMHIIEB IO. A.: O HekOoTOpHIX HeOOCTaTKaXx B rpaduueckoM
oopMieHHH KapT NMyTedl COOOLUEHHS B KOMIUJIEKCHEIX PEerHOHAJIBHBIX
atnacax CCCP. — H3s. BY30s. cep. zeod. a3pogomocsvemka, 1965,
Ne 6, 101.

CKOITMHIIEB IO. A.: KapThl TpaHCIOpTa B KOMIUIEKCHOM AaTijace
BenwkoGOpuranun u Upnanoun. — H3s. BY306. cep. 2eod. aspogomo-
cvemka. 1966, Ne 4, 105—112.

61



CKOIIMHIEB I0. A.: K Bompocy yHH}HKamWM COOEpXKAHHA KapT
TpaHCOOPTa KOMIIJIEKCHBIX permoHaNbHBIX atiacoB CCCP. — Ieod.
Kapmozp. 1966, Ne 6, 67—73.

SOARES J.: Novo atlas portuges historico-geografico. Lisboa 1960.

COKOJIOB O.B.: KapThl HaceJeHHS B COBETCKMX PErHOHAJILHBIX
atnacax. — Tpyowr Hoeocub. Hucm. Huoic. I'eod. Aspogpomocvemru
u Kapmoep. 1965, Ne 2, 77 —84.

COJIAATOB C. H.. KPEMIIOJIbCKHUM B. ®.: 06 yckopemnu co3-
JaHus XapT M atyacoB. — Ieod. Kapmozp. 1963, Ne 9, 50—52.

CTVIIMIIHUH A. B.. BOUKO ®. ®., JEJKOB A.I1., u op.: O cos-
JaHHHM aTJIaca MPUPOIHBIX YCIOBHH U €CTeCTBEHHBIX pecypcoB Cpemne-
BOJDKCKOTO 3KOHOMHYECKOro paiioHa. — IIpo6ieMs! pasMeryeHus mpo-
u3BomuTesbHbIX cun IloBomkbsa. KyitOprmes 1965. 54—58.

STAMS W.: Frithe Beispicle deutscher Regionalatlanten. — Peter-
manns geogr. Mitt. 1965, n° 3, 233—237.

IIBEOB A. I1.: KapTorpapupoBanie 6HOTH B KOMILICKCHBIX aTilacax
TaeXHBIX TePPUTOPHIL. — AkTyanbHble Bonp. U3yd. n OcBoenns Taex-
Heix Teppurtopuit. Upkynk 1963, 79—82.

HIBEIOB A. I1.: HoBstit cnocob coctaBiienus KapT oboranieHus GpayHbt
B KOMIIJIEKCHBIX aTyiacax. — [oxa. Hucm. Cubupu u daavne2o Bocmoka,
1965, Ne 10, 32—35.

TAKACAKA MACAECHU: I'eorpadguueckHii aTjiac 10 OCBOCHHIO Tep-
putopuu SAnoHun. — Mudsy Map 4, 1966, Ne 2, 79.

TAYLOR E. G. R.: A welcome to the atlas of Britain. — Geogr. Mag.
36, 1963, n° 8, 447—448.

TUXOMMUPOB A. C.: CpaBuuTeNbHas XapaKTEepUCTHKA KOMILIEKCHBIX
atyiacoB pecnybiuk 3abaiixanesa. — I[IpoGiaemsl A3HKO IKOHOMHYECKOM
u Meauuunckoii eorpadpum Kasaxcrama. Anma-Ata, 1967, 9—18.

TULIPPE O.: L’atlas de la France du Nord. Nord et Pas-de Calais. —
Bull. Soc. Belge. Etud. géogr. 32, 1963, n° 1, 224—228.

VMAH JI. H.: O Meromuke pa3paGoOTKH LUKOJBHOTO KPaeBeOYECKOTO
atnaca Asepbaiinxanckoir CCP. — Bonp. I'eozp. Asepbaiidncana Baky
1964, 281—296. Pe3. a3ep0., aHri.

YMAH JI. H.: Tlpuroun nocTpoeHHss M pa3paboTKH cComepkaHds
IIKOJIbHBIX KPAaeBEIYECKMX aTJIACOB COIO3HBIX pecnybnmk. — MaTepHs-
nel Hayunoit Kondepenmnn Mosonpix Yuenrix ¥ AcnvpantoB. — AH
A3zepb. CCP. cep. Hayk o 3emae. Baxy 1966, 148—153.

62



VYMAH JI. H.. AJIMEB 0I. [.: Atnac crpan Bmmaxuero Bocroka. —
T'eod. Kapmoep. 1966, Ne 4, 36—42.

VOTRUBEC C., BURSA J.: A project of the Atlas of Ghana. Prague
1965 Geogr. Inst. of the Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences. Developing
Countries, n° 4, 73.

WEISS G.: Einige notwendigen zum westdeutschen Atlas Ostliches
Mitteleuropa. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. Vol. 107, 1963, n° 4, 304 —306.

WINID BOGODAR: A national atlas for Ethiopia. — Ethiop. Geogr. J.
Vol. 4, 1966, n°2, 38—4l.

BUIIHEBCKHH [. C.: K nporpaMMe KOMILIEKCHOTO KapTorpadupo-
BaHHS TeppuTOopuH [anbHEBOCTOYHOIO KPYIHOTO SKOHOMHYECKOrO pa-
¥iona. — [lokn. Hucm. I'eoep. Cubupuu u JasvHezo Bocmoka, 1965,
N 9, 53—59.

WITT W.: Deutsche Regional — und Planungsatlanten. — Kartogr.
Nachr. 14, 1964, n° 3, 88—96.

WITT W.: Neue Planungsatlanten in alter Welt. — Informationsdienst
der Landesregierung Schleswig-Holstein 8, 1960, n° 16, 119—-122.

WITT W.: Regional Atlases in the Federal Republic of Germany. In:
Plenary Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963,
170-184.

BOPOBBEB B. B.: Bonpocs! kapTorpahupoBaHis HaCeNcHHS TIPH COC-
TaBJICHUH KOMIUIEKCHBIX PErHOHAJIbHBIX aTJIaCOB BOCTOMHBIX PaifOHOB
PC®CP. — I'eorpaduaeckue Ipobaempr Ocsoenus Ilyctemupix 1 Top-
HBIX TeppuTopuu Kasaxcrana. AnMma-Ata 1965, 206—208.

BOPOHUHA A. ®.: O6 onsiTe co3nanns atnaca Kycranaiickoit obac-
TH. — Becmn. Mock. I'oc. Yuue.. cep. zeoep. 1967, Ne 1, 70—717.

BOPOHHHA A. ®.. HUKOJIAEB B. A.: JlanamadTHrie XapTHl B KOM-
OJICKCHBIX PErHOHAJBHBIX aTiacax. — Bompocw Jlanmmadrosenenns.
Anma-Ata 1963, 371—377.

63

cin O
Uil J






Aagesen A. 157
Aario L. 14
Adams R. H. 183
Ady P.H. 115
Alter W. 34
Amet J. 19
Annaheim H. 71
Anson W.W. 37
Arnberger E. 1
Ascrok T'. A. 190

Baiiko X. 8

Baker D. L. 37
Baker S. 131

Banu A.C. 64

Bartz F. 130

Bastié J. 20
Beaujeu-Garnier J. 20
Bentley C. R. 191
Bereskin A. 1. 117
Beron A. 32
Bickmore D. P. 40
Bier J. A. 149a
Bnarosoaun W. C. 140
Blaselle R. 25

Blair A. M. 118
Bliithgen J. 15
Boateng E. A, 102
Bobek H. 1

INDEX OF NAMES

Bonnet M. 25
Bormann W. 96
Bourke G. F. 191

Boyd A. 114

Brawer M. 179
Bredemeijer A. H. F. 45
Bridges R. C. 111
Brookes J. A. 191
Bushnell V. C. 191
Biihrer E. 13

Camacho Lara R. R. 156
Cappock J. T. 37a

Carol H. 115

Caravalho 1. P. de 158
Cayo R. M. 154

Chabot G. 20
Chelchowski W. 190
Xepcouckuit C. A. 76
Chi-Yun Chang 176, 182
Cimplova M. 76, 92
Cholley A. 17, 18
Coggins R. S. 136
Collins R. S. 149

Cowles F. 152

Cox B. 185

Cramer H. 29

Clarce J. 1. 110

Clarke J. H. 104

http://rcin.org.pl

65



Davies D. H. 30
Dabrowski P. 60
Dean W. G. 122
Delouvrier M. P. 20
Derrg T. K. 40
Hutmap A. B. 77
Ditrich E. 28
HAmurpesckuin FO. 1. 85
Dolifus J. 99

Dorling C. 152
Dragomirescu S. 64
Hy6os A.I. 80, 85
Dudar T. 181
Hymutpawko H. B. 90
Duncle J. R. 136
Dziedzic F. 60
M3ouenunse I'. C. 90

Egel D. 148

Eggers W. 98
Eroposa T. M. 93
Ellefsen E. 54
ErincaSs 177

Escott F. 141
Escribano A. C. 151

Fabrega E. E. 153
Facon R. 24
®egoposuu b. A. 76
Fistrup B. 191
Fleischmann H. 32
Ford E. 183
Forsdyke L. 189
Found W. C. 138
Frazer R. M. 186
Freitag U. 64
Fuchs R.J. 37
Fullard H. 75, 99, 116

GHEHTN 377
Gainer B. 134
IaBeman A. B. 78

Geraghty J.J. 149
I'epenuyk K. M. 91, 92

Gerlach A. C. 130

66

I'mmmenbTeiix B. A. 86
Ginsburg N, 162
Glassman A. 148
Gleditsch K, 55

Gotz A, 14, 88, 89
Gorski H. 62
Grenacher F. 26

Grom G. 3i
I'ycesa M. H. 10, 89, 91

Hahn H. 2

Hall D. G. E. 181
Hansen V. 37a
Hanzlikova N. 37a
Hart J. F. 37
Hazlewood A. H. 115, 183
Herman A. 162
Herrera V. A. de 152
Hoffmann Z. 60
Horvik H. L. 56, 70
Hung F. 181

Hursky J. 10

HNibnna A. B. 30
Imhof E. 26, 70

JLA.T. 37a
Janiszewski M. 61
Jensch G. 30
Joly F. 43

Jones E. 37a, 38
Journaux P. E. 19

Kajamaa M. 14
Kanecuuk C. B. 79
Karmon Y. 179

Kayser B. 43

Keates J. S. 44, 157, 173
Keabuep FHO.TI'. 190
Kennedy T. F. 189

Kingsbury R. C. 74, 94, 95, 132, 136,

161, 180
Kupunnos A. M. 84, 86

Kiuchi Shinzo 174
Knap J- 101
Knight S. 96

http://rcin.org.pl



Kobayashi A. 174

Koblet R. 2

Kortus B. 89

Kotnosa 3. 3. 89

Koznoe . M. 78

Kroner G. 1

Kuchat K. 12, 70, 103, 115

Lacko L. 1

Lang S. 88

Laurent J. 22
JlaBpos . A. 72
Lecuona Garcia H. 152
Leon P.R. M. de 153
Leszczycki S. 57, 58
Lewis C. A. 41
Libault A. 136
Lijnzaad C. 47

Linge G.J. R. 186
Lister R. G. 187
Lloyd D. J. 188
Jio63oBa H. A. 81
Longwell A.R. 145
Lonsdale R. E. 138

Mac Artur N. 183
Maeproiiz Y. M. 10
Magnanini R. L. C. 150
Maling D. H. 191
Mardesi¢ P. 52
Markova C. 165
Marshall W. W. 1, 64
Mapteinosa 3. U. 76, 89, 92
McCleneghan T.J. 131
McReynolds E. C. 143
Meine K. H. 34
Meknep M. M. 140
Mensching H. 105
Merlin P. 24

Mesfin W. M. 101
Meynen E. 28

Millares J. H. 151
Miller D. M. 149
Miller E. W. 133

Mung A. A. 76, 89, 90, 92
Mitra A. 168

Mojdl J. 1

Moore J. E. 102

Morch V. 37

Morris J. W. 143

Miiller G. 28

Murdych Z. 30

Hapckux P. C. 89, 92

Neef E. 26

Nelson T. 104, 107
Neundorfer L. 97

Nielsen N. 27, 30, 37, 70, 181
Hugnmwos M. U. 73, 91, 93
Noel T. M. 191

Ogrissek R. 178
Oliva O. 6l
O’Neil B.J. 139
Orozco C. R. 152
Ostrowski J. 62

Pannckoek A.J. 44
Peesch R. 46

Penndorf R. 191

Perot P.E. 19

Perry N. H. 27

Petro J. 189

ITerpocann M. A. 190
Pigtczak S. 59
Pillewizer W. 70

Pinard J. 24

Pitié¢ J. 24

ITueoBapos 0. A. 12
Pleva E. G. 121

Plumb T. W, 183
Portilho M. H. 158
Pounds N.J. G. 94, 180
Hpaeotoposa [. A. 89, 92
Pries K. 28

Pir§ J. 11

R. G. W. 186
Rado S. 1, 49

http://rcin.org.pl

67



Raige R. J. 180
Raisz E. 136

Raup H. F. 37, 149a
Raveneau J. 128, 136
Renié J.J. 135
Rensburg P. 114
Reschenhofer H. 2
Riccardi R. 175
Robert J. 24
Pomaukesnu I'. H. 181
Pocsioea Y. B. 90

Ross H. 148
Rossano J. 37

Saenz J. A. G. 153
Canbhnxos C. E. 92

Camnwen K. A, 10, 18, 70, 137, 171

Santos E. dos 63
Casos H. 8

Sawvell R. D. 95
Schmidt P. 28
Schiitte W. 36
Searcy N. D. 145
Senninger E. J. Jr. 147
Seryn P. 25
Cerynckas JI.E. 1
Shea M. A. 191
Sibauste F. A. C. 153
Silva Rego A. da 63
Simon H. 142
Sladek J. 105

Stowik J. 57, 58
Smith N. 43
Smotlacha V. 136, 175
Snow F. 189
CouyaBa B. B. 87
Coxonos B. M. 81
Soladoye E. E. 107
Sollesnes K. B. 54
Sorre M. 167

Crebnun-Kamenckas O. C. 79

Steinhauser F. 173
Straka M. 2
Straszewicz L. 57, 58

68

Sulzer C. 51
Swithinbank Ch. 129
lllep6axos 1. U. 190
IMuaitnep A. O. 129
Myneitkuu O. . 93
ypos C. M. 81

Taaffe R. N. 74
Tange K. 174

Tangolu A. 177
Telberg V. G. 72

Terrats Fontana J. M. 66

Thilethwaite R. 117
Thomas B. L. 147
Thompson K. 43
Timmers J. J. M. 48
Toueunn I1. I1. 79
Tonctuxkos E. U. 190
Tulippe O. 7
Timertekin E. 177

Valentin H. 183
Valussi G. 52
Vandell P.E. 118
Vaternalle R. 43

W.L. 191

Waller J. R. 123
Bacuaves B.T. 83
Webb R. M. 94
Webb M. ). 172
Benueniiesa B.I'. 76
Werner H. 36
Werwicki A. 37
Weyant W. S. 191
Wheatley P. 162
Whittaker B. B. 111
Williams M. 183
Winkler E. 14
Wwitt K. 70

Witt W. 1, 28
Boasdp M. B. 140
BoctokoBa A. B. 8

Yunia Mugahya 112
3apyuxas K. I1. 92

http://rcin.org.pl



INDEX OF GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES

Africa 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 1i2, 113.

Alsace 71

Antarctic 190, 191

Arctica 129

Ardennes 22

Argentina 154, 155

Arizona 131

Armenian SSR 88

Asia 79, 87, 91, 92, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174,
175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182.

Australia 183, 184, 185, 189

Austria 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 98

Auvergne 21

Azerbeijan SSR 89

Belgique see Belgium
Belgium 7, 46

Berlin 30

Bolivia 156

Boston 148

Brazil 157, 158
Breisgau 36

Breme 31

British Columbia 120
Bulgaria 8, 9
Bundesrepublic Deutschland see German Federal Republic
Burgenland 4

Buriat ASSR 87

69
http://rcin.org.pl



California 135, 144

Canada 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 149a
Carolina 138

Celinny Kray 91

Central America 150, 151, 152, 153
Central Haute-Loire 21

Ceylon 163, 164

Champagne 22

Chile 159

China 162

Chita Oblast 87

Columbia 160

Congo 100

Czechoslovakia 10, 11, 12

Dachau 32
Dagestan ASSR 86
Danmark 13

Edinburgh 38

Elbegebiets 26

England 37a

Espana see Spain

Essex 118

Ethiopia 101

Europe 1, 2, 3,4, 5,6, 7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34 35 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42,
43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61,
62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 80, 81,
82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 88, 89, 90, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99

Finland 14, 15

Firstenfeldbruck 32

Florida 136

Forét-Noire 71

Frafiee 16, 17y '18;° 195420, 21, 22, 123} 24 25

Gaspesie (Canada) 127

Georgian SSR 90

German Democratic Republic 26, 98

German Federal Republic 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 98
Ghana 102

Great Britain 37, 37a, 38, 39, 40, 41

Greece 42, 43

Guatemala 150

70
http://rcin.org.pl



TR e

p——

Holland 44, 45, 46, 47, 98
Hungary 49

Illinois 137

India 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, i72

Indiana 132
Irkutsk Oblast 76
Israel 173

Italia see Italy

Jadran 52, 53
Japan 174, 175
Jaroslav Oblast 77
Jugoslavia 52, 53

Kalinin Oblast 78
Kazakh SSR 91

Kirnten 3
Kenya 103, 104
Komi ASSR 79

Kustanay Oblast 92
Leningrad Oblast 80
Lodzkie wojewodztwo 58

Madeleine, llles-de-la 128
Madhya Pradesh 166
Madras 171
Manitoba 124, 125
Maroc see Morocco
Mexico 151, {52
Michigan 147
Micronesia 189
Morocco 105
Moscow Oblast 81
Miinchen 32

Mysore 172

Nebraska 145

Nederiand see Holland

New York 142

New Zealand 186, 187, 189
Niederosterreich 4

Nigeria 106, 107

Nordrein 33

http://rcin.org.pl

7l



Nordwestschweiz 71

Norge see Norway

Normandie 19

North America 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130,
131, 132, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145,
146, 147, 148, 149

Northern Ireland 36

Northwest Territories 117, 119, 120, 124

Norway 54, 55, 56

Nyasaland 108

Oberelsass 71
Oberosterreich 5§

Oklahoma 143

Olsztyniskie wojewodztwo 59
Ontario 122

Opolskie wojewodztwo 57
Orisa 169

Osterreich see Austria

Pacific Island 189
Panama 153

Paris 20

Pennsylvania 133, 139
Pfalz 34

Philippines 189
Picardie 23
Poitou-Charentes 24
Poland 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62
Polinesia 189
Portugal 63

Polska see Poland
Potamoc Valley 146
Puy de Dome 21

Quebec 126, 127, 128

Regio 71

Republic of South Africa 113

Republica Socialista Romina see Rumania
Rheinland-Pfalz 30

Rhodesia 108, 109

Rjazan Oblast 82

Ruhr 35

Rumania 64

72
http://rcin.org.pl



Saale 26

Saint-Laurent Bas 128
Saskatchewan 117, 125
Schweiz see Swizerland
Sierra Leone 110
Smolensk Oblast 83
South America 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161
Spain 65, 66, 67, 68
Starnberg 32
Steiermark 2, 3

Suisse see Swizerland
Suomen see Finland
Siidschwarzwald 71
Sverige see Sweden
Sweden 69

Swizerland 70, 71, 98

Taiwan 176
Tambov Oblast 84
Tasmania 188
Texas 141

Tirol 6
Transbaikalyan 87
Turkey 177

U.S.S.R. 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91,
92, 93

Uganda 111, 112

Ukrainian SSR 93

United States 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143,
144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 149a

Viet-Nam 178
Virginia 134
Vologda Oblast 85
Vorarlberg 6
VraCa (Bulgaria) 8

Wales 37a
West Middland (Great Britain) 39
Westfalen 33

Yukon 120

73
http://rcin.org.pl






B S
el

B
B o A
t . -
g Ay e A
i
.

rd 'q : ‘d'--f“
AN
4\‘{#‘ it




Cena 21 21.—



	Contents




